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PLEASE NOTE

This paperless packet is published on the County’s website for
convenience purposes, and only includes information received up to
the close of business on the day before a public hearing. Documents
received after this, or documents submitted during the public hearing
are not uploaded to the Paperless Packet. The legal record is the
paper record maintained in the Offices of the Planning & Zoning
Department.
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Sugsex County

DELAWARE
sussexcountyde.gov

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

JOHN WILLIAMSON, CHAIRMAN
KEVIN E. CARSON
JEFF CHORMAN
JOHN T. HASTINGS
JORDAN WARFEL

(302) 855-7878

AGENDA

April 4, 2022

6:00 P.M.

PLEASE REVIEW MEETING INSTRUCTIONS AT THE BOTTOM OF THE AGENDA**

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes for February 7, 2022

Approval of Finding of Facts for February 7, 2022

Old Business

Case No. 12644 — Orlando Figueroa seeks a variance from the front yard setback
requirement for a proposed garage (Sections 115-42 and 115-182 of the Sussex County
Zoning Code). The property is located on the north side of Weigelia Drive approximately
340 ft. east of Wilson Hill Road. 911 Address: 15421 Weigelia Drive, Georgetown. Zoning
District: GR. Tax Parcel: 231-3.00-24.00

Public Hearings

Case No. 12674 — George Jefferson Jr. seeks a variance from the front yard setback
requirement for a proposed shed (Sections 115-25 and 115-182 of the Sussex County
Zoning Code). The property is a through lot located on the north side of Overbrooke Court
and the south side of Cannon Road within Clearbrooke Estates Subdivision. 911 Address:
4 Overbrooke Court, Seaford. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Parcel: 331-1.00-145.00

Case No. 12676 — Herbert Reynolds seek variances from the front yard setback, side yard
setback, rear yard setback, maximum lot coverage and separation distance setback
requirements for a proposed structure (Sections 115-25, 115-172, 115-183, and 115-185 of
the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the north side of Jasper View
Lane within the Masseys Landing manufactured home park. 911 Address: 37269 Jasper View
Lane, Millsboro. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Parcel: 234-25.00-31.00-8874
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Board of Adjustment
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Page 2 of 3

Case No. 12673 — Bryan Jones and Maggie Jones seek a variance from the front yard
setback for a proposed addition to an existing structure (Sections 115-34, 115-182 and 115-
185 of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the northeast side of
River Road approximately .19 miles east of Layton Davis Road. 911 Address: 31614 River
Road, Millsboro. Zoning District: MR. Tax Parcel: 234-34.10-80.00

Case No. 12675 — Yong J. Park, et al seeks a variance from the 200 ft. poultry building
setback requirement from a residence (Section 115-20 of the Sussex County Zoning Code).
The property is located on the southeast side of Mount Pleasant Road at Scala Lane. 911
Address: 31312 Mount Pleasant Road, Laurel. Zoning District: GR. Tax Parcel: 432-7.00-
2.00

RECESS

7:00 pm — Public Hearing

Case No. 12668 - Jill Biden seeks variances from the maximum fence height requirement for
proposed fences (Sections 115-25, 115-182, 115-183 and 115-185 of the Sussex County
Zoning Code). The property is located on the east side of Far View Road within the North
Shores Subdivision. 911 address: 32 Far View Road, Rehoboth Beach. Zoning District: AR-
1 Tax Parcel: 334-8.17-55.00

Additional Business
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-MEETING DETAILS-

In accordance with 29 Del. C. §10004(e)(2), this Agenda was posted on March 28, 2022, at 4:30
p.m. and at least seven (7) days in advance of the meeting.

The Agenda was prepared by the Director of Planning and Zoning and is subject to change to include
the additional or deletion of items, including Executive Sessions, which arise at the time of the meeting.

Agenda items may be considered out of sequence.
The meeting will be streamed live at https://sussexcountyde.gov/council-chamber-broadcast

The County is required to provide a dial-in number for the public to comment during the appropriate
time of the meeting. b

Any person who dials in should listen to the teleconference audio to avoid the on-line stream delay.

To join the meeting via telephone, please dial:

Conference Number: 1 302 394 5036
Conference Code: 570176

Members of the public joining the meeting on the telephone will be provided an opportunity to make
comments for those items under public hearings on this agenda.

The Board of Adjustment meeting materials, including the “packet” are electronically accessible on
the County’s website at: https://sussexcountyde.gov/agendas-minutes/board-of-adjustment

If any member of the public would like to submit comments electronically, these may be sent to
pandz@sussexcountyde.gov. All comments are encouraged to be submitted by 4:30 P.M. on Thursday,
March 31, 2022.

it
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Case # j —~ Cé"‘(
Board of Adjustment Application =~ HearingDate__//%

77 /& 2
Sussex County, Delaware RoZs /6202

Sussex County Planning & Zoning Department
2 The Circle (P.O. Box 417) Georgetown, DE 19947
302-855-7878 ph. 302-854-5079 fax

Type of Application: (please check all applicable)

Variance |Z| Existing Condition D

Special Use Exception |:| Proposed

Administrative Variance D Code Reference (office use only)
Appeal [] 154 WS BT

Site Address of Variance/Special Use Exception:

vt "-‘Zl {,L,’f_ \L‘Q \ 01 ()R/ d) HO‘L\‘E u(q').ll/ ()L
Varlance/SpemaI Use éxceptlon/Appeal Requested

10 Ceel (--;(;m ')O ("mw}' }lf.\s(,ﬁ-

TaxMap#: 2% - 72.00~ 24,00 ' Property Zoning: G R

Applicant Information

—

Applicant Name: TY(J‘M lUfc 0%
Applicant Address: 2\, 1 s} ‘7"
city €idaevilVp State DE Zip: __194553

Applicant Phdne #: 502 -32Y- 2193 Applicant e-mail: Conoumi \0O £) «a eri\ L0,
| —— J )

Owner Information

Owner Name: Oy ‘*‘1 hoo F |q Jev o,

Owner Address; \i, 9y oy s :\ Q%
City Teocae YO0wa State iZ |f Zip: 1924 ) Purchase Date:

Owner Phone #:  7,02- 24| "3t Owner e-mail:

Agent/Attorney Information

Agent/Attorney Name:
Agent/Attorney Address:
City State Zip:
Agent/Attorney Phone #: Agent/Attorney e-mail:

Signature of Owner/Agent/Attorney
/)

Date: | ]‘. = .r,,/ ~21
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Sussex County, DE - BOA Application

Criteria for a Variance: (Please provide a written statement regarding each criteria).

You shall demonstrate to the Board of Adjustment that the property meets all of the following criteria for
a Variance to be granted.

In granting any variance the Board may attach such reasonable conditions and safeguards as it may
deem necessary to implement the purposes of the Zoning Ordinance or Code. The Board is empowered in
no case, however, to grant a variance in the use of land or structures thereon.

1. Unigueness of property:
That there are unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,

or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property and that the exceptional practical difficulty is due to such
conditions and not to circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of the
Zoning Ordinance or Code in the neighborhood or district in which the property is located.
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2. Cannot otherwise be developed:
That because of such physical circumstances or conditions, there is no possibility that the
property can be developed in strict conformity with the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance or
Code and that the authorization of a variance is therefore necessary to enable the reasonable

use of the property.. The (3::5 «Ko\ ¢ con) iL \9@ den ¢ \1;' l) ¢ SIEE
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3. Not created by the applicant:
That such exceptional practical difficulty has not been created by the appellant.
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4. Will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood:
That the variance, if authorized, will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood or
district in which the property is located and nor substantially or permanently impair the
appropriate use of development of adjacent property, nor be detrimental to the public welfare.
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5. Minimum variance:
That the variance, if authorized, will represent the minimum variance that will afford relief and

will represent the least modification possible of the regulation in issue.
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Sussex County

Building Permit Application Number

P.0O. Box 589 202114889
Georgetown, DE 19947 Issue Date: 10/21/2021

302-855-7720 Expire Date: 10/21/2022
Permit Type: RES. ADDITION OUT OF TOWN
' Parcel ID Address Zone Code
231-3.00-24.00 15421 WEIGELIA DRIVE GR

Owner Information Applicant Information

Name: FIGUEROA ORLANDO Name:

Phone: Phone:
" Contractor Information

Name: - FIGUEROA ORLANDO License Number:

CID: 104619 License Exp. Date:

Phone: Insurance Exp. Date:

Building Information

Proposed Use: ATTACHED GARAGE

Construction Type:

Estimated Cost of Construction: § 7,290

Cannot Occupy More than of Total Lot Area

Distance from any Dwelling of other Ownership:

Distance from any other Mobile Home or Accessory Structure:

" Property Information

Measurements taken from Property Lines

Front Setback: 30.00 / Rear Setback: 10.00 /
Side Sethack:  10.00 / Corner Setback: /
Maximum Building Height: 42" Location Description:

FLOOD ZONE PINE BLUFF #2 LOT D5 CT#51356

Flood Zone: X280L
I Initialed, See Attached Flood Plan Construction Review Coastal and Flood-Prone Area Building Requirements.

Project Description: RES ADD W/ BC
Scope of Work: e (j ) i“‘ F
30X27 ATT GARAGE | U bE
OB Sl -

Permit Details:

CDWU/@/\/\ A - 302-327 - 210

Signalure of Approving Official Signalure of Owner/Contractor

Building Permit Acknowledgement: | fully understand the Zoning Requirements of this permit.

Iiwe the undersigned, acknowledge l/iwe have read and accept the terms of this Building Permit and shall comply with the rules and restrictions related to this bullding activity.
This permit shall expire one (1) year from the date of issue. This permit may be renewed prior to its expiration date if construction has begun and continued in a normal manner and
not discontinued for reasons other than those beyond the permit-holder’s control. Grading or surface-shaping of the site shall not be considered as actual construction.

Jiwe further acknowledge, ASSESSORS AND INSPECTORS HAVE A RIGHT TO ENTER AND ACCESS THE PREMISES TO ASSESS AND INSPECT PROPERTY., The
owner or owners of these premises do hereby consent to Sussex County Officials' right to enter upon said premises during the construction of which this permit is granted, or within
a reasonable time thereafter, for the purposes of assessing and inspecting sald property.

THE APPROVAL OF THIS PERMIT APPLICATION PERTAINS ONLY TO COMPLIANCE WITH SUSSEX COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCES. IT IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED
AS AN APPROVAL FOR THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY, WHICH MAY PERTAIN TO THIS SITE. AND FURTHER, IT IS
ACKNOWLEDGED AND UNDERSTOOD THAT THIS PERMIT MAY BE REVOKED BY SUSSEX COUNTY FOR ANY VIOLATION OF THE TERMS OF THIS PERMIT OR OF ANY

COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL LAW APPLICABLE TO THIS PERMIT.
| Permit Number BP-168327 | | TOTAL FEES: | § 46.73 |




Building Description

Total Bedrooms: Heat Type:

Full Baths: Half Baths: Roofing: SHINGLE
Total Rooms: Exterior Walls: VINYL
Basement: Foundation Type: POST
Interior Walls: Fireplace Type:

Flooring: Air Conditioning: N

CONC

Additional Requirement/Restrictions

Accessory Building 900 Square Feet or Greater
No more than four (4) vehicles permitted in structure without a Planning & Zoning Hearing.

Agricultural Storage Structures
Storage only. NO LIVESTOCK PERMITTED.

Campgrounds
Must conform to the location approved by the park.

Farm-Use Permits
Prior to issuance of the Certificate of Occupancy, it must be confirmed that the building will be used for farm use

only. Otherwise, the permit will be voided and plans must be submitted to the Building Code Department.

Fences
Fence may only be 3.5' tall along the front property line and from the road back to the mandated front yard

setback. Thereafter, fence may be a maximum of 7* tall. On corner lots, the fence may only be 3' tall along the
corner fronts and 25' from the intersection of property lines. Fence may be installed on property line.

Parcel Sethacks ;
All building structures and improvements shall comply with the parcel setback measurement requirements as

mandated in the Sussex County Zoning Ordinance. Failure to comply with the parcel setback measurement
requirements is a violation.

Pools (Above-Ground)
Must have ladder up and locked at all times when not in use. Pool must be 4" high above grade. If not, a fence is

required around perimeter of pool

Pools (In-Ground)
A minimum 4’ tall fence must be around the perimeter of the pool. A minimum 3’ walkway must be between the

pool and fence. Gate must be locked at all times when the pool is not in use.

Pools or Guest Homes . o ,
No Cooking facilities of any kind are permitted in the structure. No separate electrical meters are permitted.

Tax Ditch

Property records indicate a State regulated tax ditch appears on this property. All building activity shall comply

with the rules and requirements related to State regulated tax ditches and the respective tax ditch easements.
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231-3.00-24.00
Owner Name FIGUEROA ORLANDO

i | Book 2918
Mailing Address 15421 WEIGELA DRIVE
City GEORGETOWN
State DE
Description PINE BLUFF NO 2
Description 2 LOT D5
Description 3 CT#51356
Land Code

polygenLayer
QOverride 1

| polygonLayer

COverride 1

Tax Parcels

911 Address
Streets

County Boundaries

Municipal Boundaries

0.01
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PV 11/22/2021

To Whom it may concern;

I am your neighbor Orlando Figueroa currently living at 15421 Weigela Dr, Georgetown
De, 19947. | want to build a 30*30 garage and would like to know your opinion. By you as my
neighbor signing you are attesting that you are not bothered by my garage and it does not
affect you in any kind of way. | truly appreciate it.

Coles S
QU] < Aty
C/jé"ﬂ,u; JO ,/._i}‘«dczx’é,'

[ ////élﬁ 47)7?%/ iy Applicant

7/ “ /%m/ Exhibit




Case#t Y 26714
Board of Adjustment Application Hearing Date 4 -4{ 2.2

..r',-e:’.?f« £
Sussex County, Delaware AP 5
Sussex County Planning & Zoning Department
2 The Circle (P.0O. Box 417} Georgetown, DE 19947
302-855-7878 ph, 302-854-5079 fax
Type of Application: (please check all applicahle)
Variance 5] Existing Condition [_]
Special Use Exception l___| Proposed K}
Administrative Variance [ ] Code Reference (office use only)
Appeal [ ] Wa-25 waS-\B2

Site Address of Variance/Special Use Exception:

H OVERBRwOK 0T  SenfoRp DE (9973

Variance/Special Use Exception/Appeal Requested:

TaxMap#: 3 -31-1,00-/45,00 Property Zoning:  {3¢7 -}

Applicant Information

Applicant Name: @ED R@E J E‘FFE/?SDN JRrR

Applicant Address: | 30Gb8  MillE STRETCH RO

City QREENWDD State Qg Zip: |9 950

Applicant Phone # a¢0y 542~ 3Spy  Applicant e-mail: \j CEEsF (o bop ya hod., tom

Owner Information

Owner Name: GERGE JTEFFERSoN JR

Owner Address: 4 Ovelidpoke O T
City SwF{nd State  [De Zip: 1947 3 Purchase Date: },,!;g 1h Lo)f
Owner Phone #: gy ~ $yy -} Ownere-mail: o fi0s kb © . Cond

" /

Agent/Attorney Information

Agent/Attorney Name:
Agent/Attorney Address:
City : State Zip;
Agent/Attorney Phone #: Agent/Attorney e-mail:

Signature of Owner/Agent/Attorney

/- Date: ,u:;% “}V}l - )\\Zw




Sussex County, DE - BOA Application

Criteria for a Variance: (Please provide a written statement regarding each criteria).

You shail demonstrate to the Board of Adjustment that the property meets alf of the following criteria for
a Yariance to be granted.

In granting any variance the Board may attach such reasonable conditions and safeguards as it may
deem necessary to implement the purposes of the Zoning Ordinance or Code. The Board is empowered in
no case, however, to grant a variance in the use of land or structures thereon.

1. Unigueness of property:
That there are unigue physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property and that the exceptional practical difficulty is due to such
conditions and not to circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of the
Zoning Ordinance or Code in the neighborhood or district in which the property is located.

T A ASKING PFOR A 200T. VARIANCE Foe A loxzy

2. Cannot otherwise be developed:
That because of such physical circumstances or conditions, there is no possibility that the
property can be developed in strict conformity with the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance or
Code and that the authorization of a variance is therefore necessary to enable the reasonable
use of the property. W WOUWLR LAKE To Pt A PaTio Foe 88@5 .
bt 1o THE ome seare. e b wany s M SRARDChL DR,
FETES Ry, WE weuld R
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3. Not created by the applicant:
That such exceptional practical difficulty has not been created by the appellant,

The OPD SiZ2e OF The LoT  preveNTsS US FROy
UNUZING LR PRIFERTY

4, Will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood:
That the variance, if authorized, will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood of
district in which the property is {ocated and nor substantially or permanently impair the
appropriate use of development of adjacent property, nor be detrimental to the public welfare.

THERE HMRE oideER  SHEDE ol CANNDUO F‘lD/ h oUue
NiZt e wBor D, THAT ARE (NSiDe THE HOFT CRirTeEriA, THE
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5. Minimum variance:
That the variance, if authorized, will represent the minimum variance that will afford relief and
will represent the least modification possible of the regulation in issue. i?'f‘
THE oHED WLl BE OFF MY . PROPERTY LIG e‘“zﬂmo 39 reer
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Sussex County, DE - BOA Application

Criteria for a Special Use Exception: {Please provide a written statement regarding each
criteria)

You shall demonstrate to the Board of Adjustment that the property meets all of the following
criteria for a Special Use Exception to be granted.

1. Such exception will not substantially affect adversely the uses of adjacent and neighboring
property.

2. Any other requirements which apply to a specific type of special use exception as required by
the Sussex County Code. {Ex. Time limitations — 5 year maximum)

Basis for Appeal: (Please provide a written statement regarding reason for appeal)

Page |3



Sugsex County

DELAWARE
PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT
sussaxcountyde.gov
302-865-7878 T
302-854-5079 F
JAMIE WHITEHOUSE, AICP, MRTPI
DIRECTOR

SETBACK INFORMATION REQUEST
Date of Request 1 1“ 2,/2021 ~ Zoning District AR"1 -
Customer Name NICO|8 _

Custormer Contact Nicole@tymebuildering.com

TaxParcel o 331-1.00-145.00 oyunicnumber 129
parcel Address 4 Overbrooke Court

30-ft - from property line on Overbrooke Court

Front Yard Setback
Rear Yard Setback 40-ft - from property hne on Cannon Road

Corner Front Yard Sethack n/a

Maximum Height 42—ﬁ

The Customer was provided general zoning setbacks, as a specific parcel was not identified. Therefore, the
setbacks provided may not be for a specific parcel. The sethacks could be different based on the specific

nature of tha property.

Additional Notes:

Sussex County Code 115- 185(F)

Accessory buildings which are not a part of the main building may be constructed in a
rear yard, provided that such accessory building does not contain more than 600
square feet of area, and may be located five feet from a side lot line and five feet from

a rear ot line.

........... Lo . ’.”).

Checked By (D{,_@MW; 0 {;@@3{‘ _,/p@m@ﬁ// ‘/J ,

Revised 11/8/2019
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TYME BUILDER, INC. 1540 middictord Rd
1 year workmanship warranty Seatord, DE 19973
Phone: (302) 245 6143
Additional Work Invoice Briangtymebuilderine.com

Proposal submitted to: Phone: Date:

GL Jefterson 302-542-7501 . 01/07/2022

Street: Job Name;

4 Overbrocke Ct Shed 12° x 20°

City, State, Zip Code: Job Location:

Seaford, DE 19973 Same

Architect: Date of Plans: Contact Email;
T.B.1. 10/2/2021

Enlarge Shed 16’ x 24’—Original shed size 12° x 20°

The cost to build this shed 127 x 20’ $3,600.00.
All of the materials are already on the job.

Prices are subject to change after 15 days.

All materia is guaranteed 1o be as specified.  All work to be completed in a timely manner according to standard practices.  Any
alteration or deviation from above specification involving extra cost will be execnted only upon written orders, and will become an
extra charge over and sbove estimate. Al agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays that are heyond our condrol.
Owner to carry fire, tomado, and other necessary insurazee, Our workers are fully covered by workmen's compensation insurance.
TERMS: | %% Net/30% Atter 30 days

Authorized Signature: Date:

Signature: Date:




s

LEGEND
©®  [RON PIPE (FOUND)

-r:D_. ’

RBAN "

CURVE DATA
R = 64775
= BPAD4E"
A = 99.82
CD = 92.72
Brg. = N 77°32'1 5* W

LOT 129
26,100 Sq. Ft. %

E/%‘)

T.M. #3-31-1.00-145.00

128

| Rt
LA

FOUNDATION LOCATION PLAN FOR

TYME BUILDERS

4 OVERBROOKE CT., SEAFORD, DE 19973

LOT #1292 OF "CLEARBROOKE ESTATES' SUBDIV.
SEAFORD HUNDRED SUSSEX COUNTY

STATE OF DELAWARE
e SCALE 1" =40 JUNE 24, 202
AT MILIER Ly surveving
i &L EWIS, INC,
AR 560 MIDDLEFORD RD, +  SEAFORD, DE. 19973




T.M. #3-31-1.00-145.00

LEGEND
@  IRON PIPE (FOUND)

“y’
Lo

SEE PLOT BOGK 43 PAGE 352 FOR EASEMENT
RESERVATIONS, THIS SURVEY AND PLAT DOESNOT
VERIFY THE EXISTENCE OR HON-EXISTENGE OF
RIGHTS-OF-WAY OR FASEMENTS CROSSING THIS
PROPERTY OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN. Lo
HNO TITLE SEARCH PROVIDED GR STIPULATED. - '

OVERBROOKE'

COURTRH

CURVE DATA

R = g47.73'

A = £°4D'48°

A =395.862
CD=92.72

Brg. = N 77°32'15"W

LOT 129
26,100 Sq.

LOT {27

Ft. =

LOT I 25

REQUEST FOR VARIANGE FOR SHED
GEORGE L. JEFFERSON, JR.

4 OVERBROOKE CT., SEAFORD, DE 19973
LOT #) 22 OF "CLEARBROOKE ESTATES" SUBDIV.

SEAFORD HUNDRED SUSSEX COUNTY
STATE OF DELAWARE
SCALE 1" =40" JANUARY 14, 2022

. PH: 302-629-9895
PREPARED BY: FAX: 302-629-2391

M“-Ep LAND SURVEYING

e  SEAFORD, DE.

1560 MIDDLEFORD RD, 19973

SURVEY CLASS: SUBURBAN . "0



CURVE DATA

LEGEND R = G47.73"

@  IRON FIFE (FOUND) 4 = 84948
A = 9982

CD = 99,72

Brg, = N77°32'15"W

LOT 129
26,100 Sq. Ft. +

' FOUNDATION LOCATION PLAN FOR
TYME BUILDERS

4 OVERBROOKE CT., SEAFORD, DE 19973

LOT #1292 OF "CLEARBROOKE ESTATES" SUBDIV.,

SEAFORD HUNDRED SUSSEX COUNTY
STATE OF DELAWARE

SCALE 1" =40" JUNE 24, 202!

Pr: 302-629-2895

R/W)

SEE FLOT BOOK 23 PAGE 352 FOR CASEMENT *}
RESERVATIONS. THIS SURMEY AkD FLAT DOES HOT

YERIFY THE EMSTENGE O NON.DUSTENCE OF o
RAETTS-OFWAY OR FASEMENTS CROSSNG Trid g
FROPERTY OTHER THAN THGSE SRS, - 13

N TITE STARCH FROVIXED OF STIFULATED. > 1@ s

SURVEY CLASS: SUBURBAN -

_an "ﬁ "“ . -

- FAX: 302-629-239)
WELAER b survemne
i FWIS, INC.

SEAFORD, DE.

PREPARED BY:

12973

| 560 MIDDLEFORD RD.




T.M. #3-31-1.00-145.00
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LOT 125

s

OVERBROdgE

COURf %

(50 R/w) __
: REQUEST FOR VARIANCE FOR SHED
LEGEND = cir 73 GEORGE L. JEFFERSON, JR
®  IRON PIPE (FOUND) b= g - , = -
g 4 OVERBROOKE CT., SEAFORD, DE 19973
Brg. = N 77°32'15' W LOT #1 29 OF "CLEARBROOKE ESTATES" SUBDIV,
SEAFORD HUNDRED SUSSEX COUNTY
o STATE OF DELAWARE
o e SCALE I =40' JANUARY |4, 2022
P s ] PH: 302-629-9895
{{,‘t?\ R 4_‘A l‘l i, f‘::‘i%! ‘-l?,S A_..: FREFARED BY- FAX: 302—629-239'
; AMBEFER | v survening

SEE PLOT BOOK 43 PAGE 352 FOR FASEMENT
RESERVATIONS. THIS SURVEY AND PLAT DOES NOT
VERIFY THE BUSTERCE OR HON-BASTENCE OF -
RIGHTS-OF-WAY OR EASEMENTS CROSSING THIS

PROFERTY OTHER THAM THOSE SHOWN. . - g iz A
MO TITLE SEARGH FROVIDED OR STIPULATED. - </ ﬁha; SL" SASEAES
S T i 560 MIDDLEFORD RD.

SURVEY CLASS: SUBURBAN . "". .. ..

o  SEAFORD, DE. 19973

i 5 LEWIS, INC.




cen L2676~
Tinarlng Date (54 - i Do

Board of Adjustment Application AO6+HO \W3

Sussex County, Delaware
planning & Zoning Daphrtmant

Sussox County
2 Tha Circla (PO, BoX 417} Gaargetown, DE 1047
402-855-7878 ph, 302-854-5078 o

Type of Application: {please check all applicabla)

Varlance >< Exlsting Condition

Special Use Exceptioh proposed _

Administrative Vartance code Refarence {offlpe use org\;
T 1O ™12

JAppeal
caption: _.

“] Site Address of Varlan e/Special Use E
Sl bpros e 191 A

varjance/Specidl U'ée__Exceptjon/Appé

i

.
. \

v

TaxMap it MBI 1~ & :

Agglfca‘ntclnfbrméti_on;.' e
e e 1 p\2
r

Applicant Name:
Applicant Address:

City, State, Zip: __ 14
Applicant Phane #:

Owner Information
Owner Name: A ' Z/ _
owner Address: ‘ e
//Purchase Datet
Owner e-mail: __-_'_’_______,,__,____—,——

City, State, Zip:
Owner Phone #:

¢

AgentZAttqrney Information | * ;

Agent/Attorney Address:
City, State, Zip: . ,
Agent/Attorney Phone #;

ate:

D




Sussox Coyy
1S80X County, Dg . BOA Apsfieation

vl ench criteria).

Critarin o
"ia for a Varlanca: (Please provide i written slatemaont rega
e followlnt orite

tlo f

You shall dey

“monstrate to the Doared ot that tha property meets gl of Y
a Varlance to be dranted. of Adjustment that the property
o safeguards o5 it may

§ any varlance the Board may atta reasonable conditio
: rd thay atls it nable & nditions an g
nay attach sueh reason i ls e powc‘fﬂff it

deem ne
b ;:essary to implement the purposes of the Zonlng Ordinance o Code. The B
5€, however, to grant a varlance In the use of fand or structures thereon,

1, Uniqueness of property:
That there are unlque physlcal clrcumstances or conditions,
or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographica !
peculiar to the particular property and that the exceptional practical difficulty Is due to such

conditions and not to clrcumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions gf (jhe |
Ln which the property Is located. . ‘\‘D
) J0i

Including irregularity, narrFowness,

| or other physical conditlons

Zoning Ordinance or Code In the nelghborhood or district f
] 1A _&n

a4 St rvevvce
- &,‘ ez;;(‘(‘ Lo . Y ‘,Lvs‘c?*lj- p : 5;5‘;}___9
—‘(J‘é‘ﬁm . S L UE Do QAe. . AvVagl |4 .

4 f:ﬂd’jﬁﬂ—"""@“

2 A < tf_s N eLa
Fl'é?,k/i Trd 51 |l .
reXtri g & MoV ing Loy locokon.
there Is no possibility that the
f the Zoning Ordinance of
hle the reasonable

2. Cannot otherwise be developad:
That because of such physical circumstances or conditions,
praperty can be developed in strict conformity with the provisions o
Code and that the authorization of a variance is therefore necessary to ena

use of the property. - . . ' ,,—Q , .
__&._ufi ﬁif +o Zfoii.ﬁ Eff %m T i Ty pf%& éé"g_g;
! ' i !E = ] ¥ l

i

3. Not created by the applicant: . " j
.+ That such exceptional practical difficulty has not been created by the appellant.
POt Thhs 16 doe Yo Ve LoT 517¢

! '
4. Will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood:
That the variance, if authorized, will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood or
district in which the property is located and nor substantially or permanently impair the
appropriate use of development of adjagent property, nor be ﬁr}etrimentgﬂ to EE. public welfare.

Ta_step, w Spme oo (Y ahars 10
g il _pot  efbec 4 dvmraction DO

J—M«—Ff&& ‘%Vlbiﬁd £ ”/:;’

5. Minimum variance: )
That the variance, if authorized, will represent the minimum variance that will afford relief and

will represent the least modification possible of the regulation in issue.

}
——J—!J‘EQ‘; J\@L/{g




([T | ——

Planning & Zoning
Project Contact List

Applicant Information

Applicant Name: Hﬁ’«("b«/r’\’ ﬁ@‘/ﬁ 73’\«&5 —

Appllcant Address: 3 & 64445,1: IL.)&\, R

City: M.\ State; Zip: JQL.'ZQQ —
195}"— 777 @ g mai Lo

M lle Lo
Phone #; _@WEW‘”:_}:’&W

Ownet Information

Owner Name: _5&!/0"/6’

Owner Address:
State: Zip:

City:
Phone #: E-mail;____

Enginaer/Surveyor Information

Engineer/Surveyor Name: CJ’! 'p'{'bﬂ Zn Elﬁ}\/hﬁh ) j{'; Iwg.
Engineer/Surveyor Address: ' .

Gty:  Midd fetova
Phone#:_2p7. 313= 30019

Agent/Attorney Information \
Agent/Attorney/Name: /U' / /4

Agent/Attorney/Address: -
City: State: Zip:
Phone #: E-mail:

Other
Name:
Address:

City: State: Zip:
Phone #: '

E-tnail;




Sussex County, DE - BOA Applieation

Check List for Applications
The follow(ng shall be submitted with the applicatlon

Completed Application

* Provide asurvey of the property (Varlance)
o Survey shall show the location of bullding(s), bullding setbacks, stairs, deck, etc,

o Survey shall show distances from property lines to bulldings, stalrs, deck, etc.
0 Survey shall be signed and sealed by a Llcensed Surveyor. ‘

B

Provide a Site Plan or survey of the property (Speclal Use Exceptlon}

Provide Fee $400.00

Provitde written response to ctiterlafor Variance or Special Use Exception (may be on
separate document if not enough room on the form)

Copy of Receipt (staff)

Optional - Additional information for the Board to consider (ex. photos, letters from
neighbors, etc.)
Please be aware that Public Notice will be sent to property owners within 200 feet of the

subject site and County staff will come out to the subject site, take photos and place a sign
on the site stating the date and time of the Public Hearing for the application.

0 B0 BRA

*Please be advised that the decision of the Board of Adfustment is only final when the written decision
is filed with the Board’s secretary. To determine whether the written decision has been filed, you may
call the Planning & Zoning Department at 302-855-7878. The written decision is generally completed
within thirty (30) to sixty (60) days following the Boord's vote on the application or appeal. Please
include the case numbet when calfing about the decision.

*please be advised that any action taken In reliance of the Board’s decision prior to the filing of the
written decision and the expiration of any applicable appeal period is taken ut the Property Owrter’s
Risk.

The undersigned acknowledges that that he or she has read the application completely and that if the
appeliant / applicant is unable to convince the Board that the standards for granting relief have been

met, the appeal / application will be denied.

Signature of Owner/Ageni/Attorne

/,Z\, %f / Date:

For office use only.
Fee: $400.00 Check #:

Date Submitted:
Staff accepting application: Application & Case #:

Location of property:

Lot Blockit:

Subdivision:
Decislan of Board:

Date of Hearlng:




2{16/22, 10:33 AM Gmail - Massey's Variance

{:} Ma §§ Ruth Reynolds <herbsparts777@gmail.com>

Massey's Variance
1 message

Connie Kapoor <bricknd@gmail.com> Tue, Feb 15, 2022 at 5:03 PM
To: herbsparts777@gmail.com

Please disregard the previous message...| entered the incorrect lot number for you. Below is corrected:

Herb and Ruth Reynolds,

We have reviewed the plans for improvement on lots 37/38 Massey's Landing, 37269 Jasper View Ln. We have no
problems with the proposed garage plan and request for a variance for this structure to overlap the setback along, and up
to the property line of the adjoining lot. The lessor of the neighboring affected lot is agreeable to the variance as well. We
approve the plan as submitted, pending Sussex County agreement.

If you need anything else, please let us know.

Connie Kapoor, Secretary
Massey's Landing Park, Inc.

https:/fmail.google.com/mailfu/0i7ik=0c1 742419d&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1 724868357587 1194728&simpl=msg-1%3A1724868357...  1/1



134122, 1:65 PM Gmall - Properly

Gmail Ruth Reynolds <herbsparts?77@gmall.coms
Property
1 message
Backa Figsel <becka.fissel@gmail.com> Sun, Jan 30, 2022 at 12:33 PM

To: herbspans777@gmail.com

| have no Prablems or concerns with Herb and Ruth placing a bullding on the property line that is beside my property at
37263 Jasper View Lane.

Rebecca Fissel
7174200737
Sent from my iPhone

bnttne Honall st rembnaliNik=0c1 7424 19d8view=pt&search=alldperminid=thread-(13A1 793401 7862084 337448 simplemsg-%3A1 723401196 .. 1H 1
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PROPGSED IMPERVIOUS-|
1280.00 sq 1t

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS—
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SITE DATA:

234--95,00--31.00-8874
51 Retosn pua BOOK 287, PAGE 037
33 CuneR/aELIcANT
HERBERT & RUTH REYNOLDS
MIGOLETOU, B 19708
5) SIE ADDRESS
ER VIEW LAXE

FASH
MILLSBORO, DE 18986
B) LOTS 36 & 37 PER PLOT BOCK 297, PAGE 037

1.} TAX PARCEL NUMSBER
2.3 ZONNG

FRONT SEI'BACKS {+]
REAR SETBACKS:S
SiDE SEI'BACKS 5

THIS PLAN IS NGT 'fO BE USED FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF
ANY PROPERTY LI CONSTRUCTION OF FENCES, PLACEMENT
OF TREES OR SHRUBS OR TO_OBTAIN EUILD]NG PERMITS OF
AMY KIND, . AS THIS |3 NOT A SURVEY BUT A LOCATION
SURVEY PREPARED FOR THE USE OF THE APPROPRIATE
LENDIRG INSTHUTION AND/OR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANTY.

REV. Sussax Co. P&Z asi/22 .
= (lifton L. Bakhsh, Jr., Inc.
LOCQ}EO&NDE%I?VEY Land Surveyors & Planners
1450 Sumitt Eridge Road, Midililgwal T 19709'a00) 78-5000
37269 JASPER VIEW LANE — 1;2m%~e\ﬂ' :Z‘;ﬂ”f -
T.P. #234-25.00-31.00-8874 o ,2.20. Tl by S Epen —
PREPARED FOR BRI e 27338
HERBERT & RUTH REYNOLDS el
TOWN OF MILLSBORO M %0 }G‘?Lm&‘ffg& gt | o
SUSSEX COUNTY  DELAWARE Revision Dote Jrrrry —— LLr\‘ 111
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Clifton L. Bakhsh, Jr., Inc.

LOCF%EOLKJNOEU(EVEY Land Surveyors & Planners
50 Smmt Beidgs Road, Mddnlova, I8 1700 (90%) S78-0000
37269 JASPER VIEW LANE — '“:' — ¢ =
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o Ay
HERBERT & RUTH REYNOLDS Holy it
TOWN OF MILLSBORO / of
SUSSEX COUNTY DELAWARE Revision bote | 55 :
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HERBERT & RUTH REYNQLDS
TOWN OF MILLSBORO
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Clifton L. Bakhsh, Jr., Inc.

land Surveyors & Planners
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Date : Octobar 18, 2021 Drmm B:Ynmu., F.R.Pamb
Seole @ Q 0,

1" = 20" §
b

Revision Date

/7774/ Iy sn;g!
= kamWHJBVX&XZK R Iy P




e

(e

NORTH LAGOON MARINA

EXISTHO BULKHEAD |

EX, DOCK

B

A
979"

T

DUST. SHED s
il ReGED 550-11'37'5 100.00° _— /f h _
- Ny [Ee.00° ooo
& RE
N St (/Uc)ﬂg/@
“g .‘\\: N | 38 T
2R N ! AP
§ . X 3y
i« % S 3 ] = C'/d lhs wcg/?
[ 3K 3 S i Y
oR K SALG s oOK
LR Y i ﬁz&w Al
sh B o S -y I E 4 IR m(ﬂfﬁ
. ~. .. ‘ E
S N /-2 i
L e Y | /
T e | g } Uspm
2 ~f - o
X ¥ ! -
FOUNI Ny I
I FiPE \\\\\\\\\\‘\“ jo¢ ; _ ﬁBi‘EE 50.00° oty
;: M DCi‘-:‘ﬂNB N746'34Y 100.00° E
B o
_ _ __ JASPER VIEW LANE
(50' WIDE R/H’) -
EOGE OF—"
ROAD

[OF SiZE~
§441.50 sq 1
EXISTING IMPERVIOLS—
184581 =q ft = 2a%

PRDFDSED iMPER\.’IUUS—
1280.00 sq §t

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS-
312581 3q fi= 487

&

SITE DATA:
13 TAX PARCEL NUMBER 234-25,00-31.00-B674
23 ZOMNG =1
3% RECORD P BOOK 207, PAGE 037
%) opiER A

ERBERY & G reviioLos

3 HAS
MIDDLEJOE-’SN LE 19708
JASPER VIEW LANE
MILLSBURD‘ DE 19966
6) LOTS #38 & 37 PER FLOT BOOK 297, PAGE 037

5)

D &6 padiom S Font Sicle o frc
() K van o D Lpp. fen ottoatads

t?)d Us&i/é &%ﬁ%lgg‘% L)J‘ deuﬁ"ﬁgi
OF (005 ouer the 2% allogafle

THIS PLAN IS NOT TQ BE USED FOR THE ETABEJSHMENT QF
ON DF FENCES,

AﬁYTREES

FRONT SETBACKS:H
REAR SETBACKS:S
SIDE SETBACKS:S

Wik [or

ﬁ}w&@%

LINES, COWSTRUCTI (CEMENT
UR SHRUEIS, OR TO OBTAIN BUIE.D]NG l’ERMITS oF
SURVEY BUT A L

AS THIS IS NOT A SU
SE OF THE AFP ROPRIATE

LENDINQ |ESTMONFD.A'§J;|OER TITLE {NSURANCE COHPANY.
REY, per Susssx Co. P&Z 3/1/22
LOCATION SURVEY P Cllfton I. BakhSh JI‘., Ine.
OR LANDS OF ' Tand Surveyors & Planners
i ¢ r : 4450 Suanit Hoad, b X 3780000
37269 JASPER VIEW LANE ) MWL‘;& ‘:g@w .
T.P. #234-25.00-31,00-8874 gone —T—“é" B ¥
HER# PREPARED FOREYNO}_DS Seala & 20 2_33:' Chm:kgd—By'
BERT & RUTH R -'-Cﬂ
TOWN OF MILLSBORO M <
SUSSEX COUNTY DELAWARE Revision Date e DVED BY ,’"m““ m‘.": \“ 1 1




Case # ACP-22-11

Administrative Correction Process

Sussex County, Delaware

Sussex County Planning & Zoning Department
2 The Circle (P.O. Box 417) Georgetown, DE 19947
302-855-7878 ph. 302-854-5079 fax

Type of Application:

Permit/CCO issued in Error

Site Address of Variance: 37269 Jasper View Lane

Variance/Special Use Exception/Appeal Requested: CO issued for open deck on rear of MH -

2.75-t var from 5-ft rear yard

Owner Information

Owner Name: Herbert Reynolds

Owner Address: 37269 Jasper View Lane
City, State, Zip: Millsboro, DE 19966 Purchase Date:

Owner Phone #: Owner e-mail:

Alternate Reference Information

Agent/Attorney Name:

Agent/Attorney Address:
City, State, Zip:
Agent/Attorney Phone #: Agent/Attorney e-mail:

Signature of Director/Director Designee

Jennifer Norwood Date: 3/7/2022




Sussex County, DE — Administrative Correction

Check List for Applications
The following shall be submitted with the application

s Completed Application
+ Provide Building Permit for Structure

e Provide a survey of the property (Variance)
o Survey shall show the location of building(s), building setbacks, stairs, deck, etc.
o Survey shall show distances from property lines to buildings, stairs, deck, etc.
o Survey shall be signed and sealed by a Licensed Surveyor.

+ Optional - Additional information for the Board to consider {ex. photos, letters from
neighbors, etc.}

*Please be advised that the decision of the Board of Adjustment is only final when the written decision
is filed with the Board’s secretary. To determine whether the written decision has been filed, you may
call the Planning & Zoning Department at 302-855-7878. The written decision is generally completed
within thirty (30) to sixty (60) days following the Board’s vote on the application or appeal. Please
include the case number when calling about the decision.

*Please be advised that any action taken in reliance of the Board’s decision prior to the filing of the
written decision and the expiration of any applicable appeal period is taken at the Property Owner’s
Risk.

The undersigned acknowledges that that he or she has read the application completely and that if the
appellant / applicant is unable to convince the Board that the standards for granting relief have been
met, the appeal / application will be denied.

Signature of Applicant/Staff Member

Jennifer Norwood

Date:
For office use only:
Date Submitted; Fee: $400.00 Check #:
Staff accepting application: Application & Case #:
Location of property:
Subdivision: Lot Blocké:
Date of Hearing: Decision of Board:

Page |2
Last updated 6/11/2021













Location desc

ESTATE HWY TO QAK ORCHARD W 1/2 OF LOT 13 14

10f6 > >>

Application Entry [Sussex County, DE]

= Q T T T T - [& = S = T =i e © H o

Back Search Browse | Add ¢ Qutput Print Display PDF Save Excel Word Email Scheduie Attach Map
Application
Department . BA - Board of Adjustments Owner | oo
Project/Activity * | P720 e | VARIANCE * Active ! SAUNDERS, WILLIA
Application * | 201401924 A Contractor |
Status c | [cowur Business g
Description 1 TFRONT YARD VARIANCE | Status code | O - OPEN
Description 2 | | Status memo |
Applicant | O - OWNER =

. ] i H ! : . T —
Estimated cost g 0| Fees effective 1 03/10/2014 |88 Assigned to L

Permit
PROPERTY/USE LEGAL DESC DATES/MISC  PROJECT TRACKING  PERMITS  GENERAL USER DEFINED
Parcel | 234-34.10-80.00 | Seq | 0]
Location 31614 RIVER ROAD B E
{MILLSBORO DE 19966
Municipality fUK e | 1 UNKNOWN é
ivisi | ||

Subdivision ; e |1 2 bA 7({@? ! Qj Q 3;
Lot/Section/Phase I s F
Between ‘
and ‘ i




Minutes
July 23, 2001
Page 2

A variance from the east corner side yard setback requirement,

Mr. Rickard presented the case. Fred Goldberg was sworn in and testified
requesting a .04-foot variance from the required 15-foot east corner side yard setback
requirement for a dwelling; that the error was not intentional; that he has owned the home
for 5 years; that Gary Hoffman was the builder; that he received a violation letter from
Franklin Bunting, Planning and Zoning Inspector IIl; and that the Homeowner’s
Association is in favor of the application.

Mr. Rickard stated to the Board that the Mr, Goldberg is located in a flood zone
and was in violation, but it has been corrected,

David Best was sworn in and testified that he is in favor of the application.
The Board found that no parties appeared in opposition to the application.

Motion by Mr, Mills, seconded by Mr, McCabe, and carried unanimously that he
case be taken under advisement. Vote carried 5 - 0.

At the conclusion of the public hearing the Chairman referred back to this case.
Motion by Mr. McCabe, seconded by Mr. Hudson, and carried unanimously that the
variance be granted. Vote carrted 5 -0,

Case No. 7497 — William J. and Phyllis S. Saunders — 1,016 feet east of the
Intersection of Road 312 and Road 312-A, Lot 13 and % Lot 14,

A variance from the front yard setback requirement.

Mr. Rickard presented the case. William and Phyllis Saunders were sworn in and
testified requesting a 20-foot variance from the required 40-foot front yard setback
requirement for an above ground pool; that the rear of theit property slopes down to the
water; that they have seasonal neighbors; that they are planning to instail a fence; that the
dwelling and garage were built in the 1950’s and are non-conforming; and that they have

remodeled the home.

George Turner, neighbor, was sworn in and testified that he is in favor of the
application.

The Board found that no parties appeared in opposition to the application.



Minutes
Tuly 23, 2001
Page 3

Motion by Mr, Wheatley, seconded by Mr, McCabe, and carried unanimously that
the variance be granted. Vote carried 4 — 0 — 1, with Mr. Mills not voting.

Case No. 7498 — Cheryl D. Meyer - north of Road 331-B, northeast of Road 331, Lot 5,
within Arthur Hudson’s Lots Possum Point Subdivision.

A variance from the front yard, southwest side yard, and northeast side yard
setback requirements,

Mr. Rickard presented the case. Dawn Heffelfinger, Planning and Zoning
Inspector I, and Cheryl Meyer were sworn in with David Rutt, Attorney, on behalf of the
application, requesting a 15-foot variance from the required 40-foot front yard setback
requirement, a 4,9-foot variance from the required 10-foot southwest side yard setback
requirement, and a 5.3-foot variance from the required 10-foot northeast side yard
setback requirement. Dawn Heffelfinger stated that she had received a complaint over the
telephone; that she went to the site and found that the framing had been taken down; that
she had talked to the builder and stated to him that he needed to go to the Planning and
Zoning Office to apply for a Board of Adjustment Hearing; that she had also spoken with
Mrs. Meyer’s over the telephone and explained to her what she needed to do; and that
Mrs. Meyer’s came in the same week and applied for the variance hearing, David Rutt,
Attorney, and Mrs. Meyer’s stated that she purchased the property in August 2000; that
she is planning on retiring to Sussex County in June 2002; that she is in the process of
renovating the home; that the shed and carport have been removed; that she did not
change the structure of the home; that she replaced the wiring and the insulation of the
home; that her contractor, Chester Wright, obtained the permit to construct a family room
and a bedroom extension; that when she bought the home it sat on cement blocks; that
she is planning on raising the home and set it on a block foundation; that the framing of
the home had to be taken down due to the bad shape of the flooring; that she was not
aware of needing a variance when you remove the framing of a home; that the framing of
the home was put in the same footprint; that many other structures in the neighborhood
are in violation; that the width of the lot is 30-foot wide; that the home does not alter the
character of the neighborhood; and that they submitted a packet containing the original
permit that was obtained, a copy of the deed, a survey, plans of the construction, a plot
plan of the property, and pictures.

Chester Wright, Contractor, was sworn in and testified the he lives in Possum
Point; that he has been a contractor for 5 years; thal he considers the job he is doing as
remodeling; that when he had put the néw framing up it was put back in the same
footprint; and that the original wood frame of the home was badly damaged and it needed

to be replaced.



Sussex County

DELAWARE

PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

sussexcotuntyde.qov
302-855-7878 T
302-854-5079 F
JAMIE WHITEHOUSE, AICP, MRTPI
DIRECTOR

SETBACK INFORMATION REQUEST

Date of Request 2/1 0/2022 7 Zoning District MR

Customer Name

Customer Contact  J 118 na@g ma il.com

Tax Parcel ID 234-34.10-80.00 Lot/Unit Number 13-15
parcel address 31614 River Rd.

Front Yard Setback 40 )
Side Yard Setback 10'

Rear Yard Setback 10’

Corner Front Yard Setback NA

Maximum Height 421

The Customer was provided general zoning setbacks, as a specific parcel was not identified. Therefore, the
setbacks provided may not be for a specific parcel. The setbacks could be different based on the specific
nature of the property.

Additior}giyotes:

VE flood zone
AE flood zone

Name of Staff Member E=lliOtE Young

Checked By

Revised 11/8/2019




Sussex County

Building Permit Agplication Number
P.0O. Box 589 202200262
Gemagg;";’s"‘&?fz:}ggw lssue Date:  02/07/2022
: Expire Date; 02/07/2023
Permit Type: RES. ADDITION OUT OF TOWN
|  ParcellD i ' Address .. | ZoneGode -
234-34.10-80.00 31614 RIVER ROAD MR
OwnegInformation C | ApplicantInformation
Name: JONESBRYANK Name: TANA CONTRACTOR SERVICES
Phone: Phone:
Contractor Information
MName: JONES BRYAN K Licensa Number:
ClD: 286211 Licenss Exp. Date:
Phone: Insurance Exp. Date:
Building Information ' e

Proposed Use: ADDITIONAL RCOMS

Construction Type:

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 9,918

Cannct Occupy More than of Total Lot Area

Distance from any Dwelling of other Ownership:

Distance from any other Mobile Home or Accessory Structure:

Property Information . .
Measurements taken from Property Lines

Froni Setback:  30.00 / Rear Setback: 10.00 /

Side Sethack:  10.00 / Corner Setback: /

Maximum Building Helght: 42 FT Location Description:

FLOOD ZONE STATE HWY TO QAK ORCHARD W 1/2 OF LOT 13 14

Flood Zone:  XP470K/XPATTK
If Initialed, Ses Attached Flood Plan Construction Review Coastal and Flood-Prone Area Building Reguirerments,

Pl:izt::eb;s:;;:::m: RES ADD W/ BC TO BE KEPT
ON JOB SITE

12X16 ADDITION (FULL BATHROOM)
A

{ Slgnatura of Ovwner/Contreator
Ity understand the Zoning Requirements of this parmit.

Permlt Detalls:

Tfwe the undersigned, acknowledge fwa have read ard accept the terms of thia Bullding Permlt and shall comply with the rules snd restristions related to this buliding activity.
Thia parmit shall expirs one (1) vear from the date of issue. This permit may be renewed prior to Its expiration dala If construetion has begun and continued In a normal manner and
not discentinued for reesone other than thasa begond the permit-hulder’s control. Grading or surface-shaping of the sife shall not be consklered a5 actual construction.

Iiwe further acknowledge, ASSESSORS AND INSPECTORS HAVE A RIGHT TO ER AND ACCESS THE PREMISES TO ASSESS AND INSPECT PROPERTY, Tha
owner or owners of thess premises do hereby consent to Sussex Counly Offislals’ right to anter upn sald premises during the construction of wiloh this psrmit Is grantad, or within
& regyanabla tme thereafier, for the purposes of assesslng and irsspecttn$ sald property.

THE APPROVAL OF THIS PERMIT APPLICATION PERTAINS ONLY TO COMPLIANCE WITH SUSSEX COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCES. IT IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED
AS AN APPROVAL FOR THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY, WHICH MAY PERTAIN TO THIS SITE. AND FURTHER, IT [S
ACKNOWLEDGED AND UNDERSTOOL THAT THIS PERMIT MAY BE REVOKED BY SUSSEX COUNTY FOR ANY VIOLATION ©F THE TERMS OF THIS PERMIT OR OF ANY
COUNTY, STATE OR FEDERAL LAW APPLICABLE TO THIS PERMIT, .

[ PermitNumber | BP-174844 | [ TOTAL FEES: | $ 59.20 | ="




Building Description

4

Total Bedrooms: Heat Type:

Full Baths: Half Baths: Reofing:

Total Rooms: Exterlor Walls:
Basement: Foundation Typa:
Interior Walls: Fireplace Type!
Flooring: Air Conditioning: N

Additional Requirement/Restrictions

Accessory Bullding 800 Square Feet or Greater
No more than four (4} vehicles permitied in structure without a Planning & Zonlng Hesaring.

_ Agricultural Storage Structures
Storage only. NO LIVESTOCK PERMITTED.

Campgrounds
Must conform to the location approved by the park.

Farm-Use Permits
Prior to Issuance of the Certiflcate of Occupancy, it must be confirmed that the building will he used for farm use

only. Otherwise, the permit will be voided and plans must be submitted to the Bullding Code Department.

Fences
Fenca may only be 3.5’ tall along the front property line and from the road back to the mandated front yard

setback, Thereafior, fence may be a maximum of 7' tall. On corner lots, the fence may only be 3' tall along the
omer fronts and 25' from the intersection of property lines. Fence may be installed on property line.

Parce] Setbacks
All building structures and improvements shall comply with the parcsl setback measurement requirements as

mandated in the Sussex Gounly Zoning Ordinance. Failure to comply with the parcel setback measurement
requirements is a violation,

Pools (Above-Ground)
Must have ladder up and locked at all times when not in use. Poo! must be 4’ high above grade. If not, a fence is

required around perimeter of poo)

Pools (In-Ground)
A minimum 4’ tall fence must be around tha perimeter of the pool. A minimum 3' walkway must be between the

pool and fence. Gate must be locked at all times when the poo! Is not in use.

Pools or Guest Homes
No Cooking facilities of any kind are permitted In the structure. No separate electrical meters are permitted.

Tax Ditch
Property records indicate a State regulated tax ditch appears on this property. All building activity shall comply
with the rules and requirements related to State regulated tax ditches and the respective tax ditch easements.



BUILDING CODE

MAIN OFFICE | (302} 5957860
MAIN OFFICE (FAX) {302} B5E-7a2
INSPEGTION SCHEDULING, {302) 858-56Q0
INSPEGTIONS {FAX) {302) 855-ra2
PLAN REVIEW (302) §55-7860
PLAN REVIEW (FAX) (302) g55-7869

Susgsex Connty

DELAWARE
sussexcountyds.gov

ANDY WRIGHT
CHIEF OF BUILBING CODE

SINGLE FAMILY INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS

E FOOTING INSPECTION-

+  Priorto pouting conorete
< Minimum of24” inches below finished grade
»  Polt buildings must be a minimum 36* Inches below grade

. e ——— e

Application # o DR OO @ &

Polé buildings require .4 header inspection prior to amy
_exterior or interior wall covering is installed
Plant built portions of modular homes do not requite
frarning inspeotion bat are required a “Close-In” inspection

« *RE-bar i réinfoFeedient tisd s in Plave (wiemretuiredy — -~ +after the units are-set and-before mating-walthave-exterior - ~ -~

+  Foofings free of debrls, organic material, and water
+ _.Conerete shall.not be placed on.frozen soil

*Building Code automatically checks the building setbacks
when we perform a footing inspection, HoWever, in some cases,
a third-party engineering company may perform a footing
inspection, When a third party does the footing inspection you
must request a separate “Sethack Inspection” from us OR you
may provide a sealed foundation as-built survey to the
Building Inspection Offica before s Yraming inapection can be
scheduled. ”

PEE-SLAB INSPECTYON-
s Required for conditio_lieﬁ arcas builf on slab on grade
+  Perimeter insulation installed prior to pouring slab

b

NERGYINSPECTIO
DDITIONS & ACCESSORY STRUCTU -

£
A

covering installed,

Site built_portions.of, 5.mogular_home project are stll .
required a framing inspection.

WELLINGS, CONDITIONED

201% Energy compliance {“Res-Check") inust be on site.
Building envelope sealed from all air drafls

All insulation propetty installed.

Therial stickers for doors and windows must be in place,
Modular homes to have all air gaps in mating walls sealed

- and site-built portion such as: finished cape cods, rooms

over garagés, addifional living spaces,..etc,) certification
and a permanent certificate must be completed and posted
{n or aronrid the electric box before final inspection.

«  Proof of DE State plumbing inspection MUST be on site
FINAL INSPECTION-

D TRACK INSPECTION-
*+  Reduired for presenginecred sunrooms
+  Track instatied for floor and/or roof panels

]El HOUSEWRAP/FRAMING INSPECTION-

- o

inspection as a separatc inspection,

-y SEnd

Hougewrap inspection may be scheduled before the framing

T

-

The following -items musf be on file with Building
Inspections BEFORE scheduling final inspection:
»~ "On-sitd Wwastewater/septic coniplotioh réport (with red

stamp) from DNREC:
¥ DelDOT entrance permit when reguired on new
construction
_» _Final elevation certificate (whenin flood zone) _
Work is completed

+  Building " is"‘Wealhiet tight (F00f toVellig, “housewrap,
flashing, windows & doors must be installed)

+  Electrical and plumbing inspacted with stickers on site

+  Mechanical ducts and boots instdlled and sealed

*  Dmaft stopping and firé blocking corfipleted

«  Basement waterproofing complete and
certification provided

»  Certifications for pre-engineered products on site

«  Framing inspection before exterior covering is installed

» Mo insulation is to be installed before framing inspection

Electrical and,iﬁﬁﬂiﬁé'ﬁéﬁé‘inéen inspé';:tg:.d \;ith‘ stickers
on sito.

Blower -door/energy certification posted in, or around
slectric panel

.Buct blaster certification ONLY if any of duct work is in
unconditioned space

Rough grade for proper drainage away froin structure
Guiters and downspouts installed

911 addresses must be posted

Attic and crawlspace insnlation installed

Must provide access to attic areas

-

- 3

=

-

e g e e am ety —s e -

COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
2 THE CIRELE | PO BOX 560
GEORGGTOWN, DELAWARE 10047



SETBACK INSEPECTION-

*  Automatically generated when you pass final inspection
*  Not required if a Final Survey is provided

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY-
«  Issued when the above documents are received, and Sussex County field inspections are completed. It may take up to 48 houts fo
process, Please take this into consideration when scheduling your closings.

County spproved plans must be kept on job site for
inspectors’ review to receive an inspection.

Additional inspections after 5 inspections (Except Modular
Home Projects withqut site-built additions) shall be charged .. .-
$40,00 per trip and to be paid before the Issuanco of the
certifieate of occupancy. Modular Home projects will be
charged $40.00 per tripafterd-inspections,

Before requesting any inspection, all “third party” reports such as; engineered footing reports, piling blow counts, watex
proofing certificates, stamped truss repairs, and energy certificate reports must be emailed to our Inspection Office at

buildinginspections@sussexcountyde.gov, Application number must be included.

Any requested inspection fajling to provide any of the above-mentioned reports, will not be seheduled.

TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS:
PLEASE CALL 302-858-5500 BETWEEN 7:30 a.m. & 3:00 p.m.
OR USE THE “INSPECTION REQUEST” WEBFORM, FOUND AT THE BOTTOM OF:

sussexcountyde.gov
MUST YAVE APPLICATION NUMBER TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS.

Allinspections can now be viewed on the County’s website nsing the “Self Service Portal.” To access this feature,
please visit: sussexcountyde.goy and click on the “Self Service Portal” link at the bottom of the page. You will need
to enter your Parcel ID or Application reference number to view all inspection results. Both numbers can be found

on your building permit.

SIGNATURE IQ(/G- é/y/z/f , DATE_ 2= Wi
PRINT NAME 4 Y Ohn TANA OWNER or CONTRACTOR
PHONE#_ 202 R~ 8552 Cirele ane:

EMALL _(Ghn F40 467 & Yihoo. £ oen

710/2021



1410122, 4:06 PM

Application Entry [Sussex County, DE]

Application Entry [Sussex County, DE]

WO

©

€« Q = + B 2 & @ B = B B = B "2 . o o 9 %
Rack Search  Browse Add Update Cutput Print Display PDF Save Exced Word Emalf  Schedule Attach BMap Demil  Overview  Quick Fine
Application n -
Department 12 - Assessment -, Owner 286211 fouuy | | ez |
Project/Activity*  [A017 .. RES ADDW/BC* Active JONES BRYAN K _ —
Application * U aopa00262 } m_iﬂ:[ Contractor TANA CONTRACTOR SERVICES _ =
Status A |___ ACTIVE - A Business _
Description 1 1?)(16 ADDITION (FULL BATHROOM) _ - __| Statuscode | O-OPEN e
Pescription 2 N L StAtus MEMmo  HOHN: IOHNTANAST@YAHOO.COM
Applicant . C - CONTRACTOR -
Estimated cost L 8916} Fees effective Poiromozz. 108 Assigned to [y
Permiit MULTIPLE o K
PROPERTY/USE  LEGAL DESC  DATES/MISC  PROJECTTRACKING  PERMITS  GEMERAL USER DEFINED
Farcel 234-34.10-80.00 _ ] Seq ol N
Location 131614 RIVER ROAD [ Existing use (RS T} i RESDENT
'MILLSBORO DE 19966 X zoning [ MR - MEDIUM-DENSITY RES
“Municipality EMB ] | MILLSBORD Memo
Subdivision RN vy u o
: q flood zone N
Lot/SectionfPhase | _ __] L. q Proposed usa RS o} | RESIDENT
Between ? 1 \/\ zoning: MR - MEDIUN: DENSITY BES
and e oo ot Project Name i
Location desc ISTATE HWY TO OAX GRCHARD W 1/2 OF LT 13 14 . .‘ E e —
L . . | flaod zone L Joud _f_______
Imnpervious surface o 03
! B Prerequisites || B Inspections __ || W3 Contractors || B3 Open ltems —j|: rowsa History || CJ Bonds 63 septic A g Parking | B3]
1 B3 Hazard/Restr ]| £ Dept/Bd Reviews || B3 Names X Warnings €3 Find Related || 9% Locations || 3 Well | £ Buffering |
I B3 Plan Reviews || D) violations | [ Text i B Special Condltions || ¥ _Find by Parcel {} CJ Parcel 1Ds \\ ,}3\
YA o
ek o S\r_ Ynowd M \
oY S, ¢ -
i 10f1 1.2 } Record(s) updated.

hitps://munisapp.sussexcountyde.goviprod/imunisigasfappiuairimugwe/plappent

1"



Generated by REScheck-Web Software
Compliance Certificate

Project Jones

Energy Code: 2018 IECC

Locatiom: Millshoro, Delaware
Constructlon Type: Single-family

Project Type: Addition

Climate Zone: 4 (4708 HDD)
Permlt Date:

Permit Number:

Construction Site: Owner/Agent: ' Dasigner/Contractor:

31614 River Rd
Milisboro, DE

Compliance: Passes using UA trade-off . = L T
Compllance: 2.8% Better Than Code Maxlmum UA: 36 Your UA: 35 Maximum SHGC: 0.40  Your SHGC: 0.29

The % Better or Worse Than Code Index reflects how close la compliance the house Is based on code trade-off rules,
1t DOES NOT provlde an estimale of anergy use or cost relative ta a minimum-code home,

Slab-on-grade tradeoffs are no longer considered In the UA ar performance compllance path in REScheck. Each slab-on-grade
assembly in'the specified climate zone must meet the minlmum energy code insulatton R-value and depth requirements,

Envel semblies
Assembly Grosts,rArea Cavity Cont. Prop. Re¢|. Prop. Req.
Perimetar R-Vaiue R-Value U-Factor U-Factor UA UA
Ceiling: Flat Celling or Scissor Truss 192 30.0 ] 0,0 0.035 0.026 7 5
Wall: Wood Frame, 16" o0,c, 320 19.0 0.0 0.060 0.060 19 i9
Window: Vinyl Frame 9 0330  0.320 3 3
Floor: All-Wood jolst/Truss 192 30.0 0.0 0.033 0.047 é g

Compliance Statement: The proposed building design described here s cansistent with the building plans, specifications, and other
calculations submitted with the permit application. The proposed bullding has been designed to meet the 2018 1ECC reguirements in
REScheck Verslon : REScheck-Web and to comply with the mandatory requirements listed In the REScheck Inspection Checklist,

Name - Title Signature Date

Project Tile: Jones Report date: 01/18/22
Data filename: Page 1 of 1
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT OF SUSSEX COUNTY
IN RE: WILLIAM J. AND PHYLLIS S. SAUNDERS  Case No. 7497 —2001

A hearing was held after due notice on July 23, 2001. The Board members present were:
Mr. Callaway, Mr. McCabe, Mr. Wheatley, Mr. Mills and Mr. Hudson.

Nature of the Proceedings

This is an application for a variance from the front yard setback requirement.

Finding of Facts

The Board found that the Applicant was seeking a variance from front yard setback
requirements 1,016 feet east of the intersection of Road 312 and Road 312A, Lot 13 and % of
Lot 14. The Applicant was requesting a 20 foot variance from the required 40 foot front yard
setback. After a hearing, the Board made the following findings of fact:

1. The Applicant wishes to install an above ground pool. The lot, however, slopes
toward water in the back, making construction near the property line impossible.
2. The existing dwelling and garage were constructed in the 1950's, and are non-

conforming. The Applicant has recently remodeled the dwelling, and the pool is
part of the overall project.

3 Neighbors are in favor of the application.

4. No persons appeared in opposition.

The Board granted the requested variance.

Decision of the Board

Upon motion duly made and seconded, the application was granted. The Board members
voting in favor were: Mr. Callaway, Mr. McCabe, Mr. Wheatley and Mr. Hudson, with Mr. Mills
not voting; voting against — none.

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

OF SUSSEX COUNTY
i Ya ,ég CMQ&J’J
i
Dale Callaway G
Chairman

If the use is not established within one (1)
Year from the date below the application
Becomes void.

Date &g\z(mbe W, Zec|




EGUAL HOUSING
QPPORTUNITY

Case# | 21715
Board of Adjustment Application ~ HearingDateL{-</-2.2.
Sussex County, Delaware PHLLO LB
Sussex County Planning & Zoning Department

2 The Circle (P.Q. Box 417} Georgetown, DE 19947
302-855-7878 ph. 302-854-5079 fax

Type of Application: {please check all applicable)

Variance Existing Condition

Special Use Exception D Proposed

Administrative Variance || Code Reference {office use only}
Appeal [] s 20

Site Address of Variance/Special Use Exception:
31312 Mount Pleasant Road - Laurel, DE 19956

Variance/Special Use Exception/Appeal Requested:

72.5" variance from the 200' poultry building setback requirement from a residence

Tax Map #: 432-7.00-2.00 Property Zoning: ART (G-§.

Applicant Information

Applicant Name:  Steven M. Adkins Land Surveying, LLC

Applicant Address: 212 E. Front Street
City Laurel State DE Zip: 19956
Applicant Phone #: (302) 875-3555 Applicant e-mail: steve@adkinslandsurveying.com

Owner Information

Owner Name: Yong J. Park Et. Al
Owner Address: 6425 Lucky Lane

City Laurel 4] State DE Zip: 19956 Purchase Date:
Owner Phone #: (302) 236-2300 Owner e-mail:

Agent/Attorney Information

Agent/Attorney Name: N/A

Agent/Attorney Address:

City State Zip:
Agent/Attorney Phone #: Agent/Attorney e-mail:

Siqngt(ﬁ of Owner,égent/Attorney

Vi e shoe




Sussex County, DE - BOA Application

Criteria for a Variance: (Please provide a written statement regarding each criteria).

You shall demonstrate to the Board of Adjustment that the property meets all of the following criteria for
a Variance to be granted,

in granting any variance the Board may attach such reasonable conditions and safeguards as it may

deem necessary to implement the purpases of the Zoning Ordinance or Code. The Board is empowered in
no case, however, to grant o varignce in the use of land or structures thereon.

1. Uniqueness of property:

That there are unigue physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physica! conditions
peculiar to the particular property and that the exceptional practical difficulty is due to such
conditions and not to circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of the
Zoning Ordinance or Code in the neighborhood or district in which the property is located.

This property has an irregular shape, Mr Park desires (o separate the single story residenital dwelling from
the farm. The existing dwelling is 128.54"' from the poultry house.

2. Cannot otherwise be developed:
That because of such physical circumstances or conditions, there is no possibility that the
property can be developed in strict conformity with the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance or

Code and that the authorization of a variance is therefore necessary to enable the reasonable
use of the property.

I have configured the proposed lot to conform to the County's setback requirements and have configured the
proposed rear boundary line as far from the poultry hous as practical

3. Not created by the applicant:
That such exceptional practical difficulty has not been created by the appellant.
Both the dwelling and poulty house has existing when Mr. Park purchased the property

4. Will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood:
That the variance, if authorized, will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood or
district in which the property is located and nor substantially or permanently impair the
appropriate use of development of adjacent property, nor be detrimental to the public welfare.

This is an agricultural area with several poulty farms in the vicinity

5. Minimum variance:

That the variance, if authorized, will represent the minimum variance that will afford relief and
will represent the least modification possible of the regulation in issue.

I have configured the rear boundary line of the proposed Lot 1 as far from the poultry house as practical

Page |2
Last updated 3/17/2015



Sussex County, DE - BOA Application

Criteria for a Special Use Exception: (Please provide a written statement regarding each
criteria)

. You shall demonstrate to the Board of Adjustment that the property meets all of the following
criteria for a Special Use Exception to be granted.

1. Such exception will not substantially affect adversely the uses of adjacent and neighboring
property.

As noted in condition #4 above. This is an agricultual area with multiple poultry farms in the vicinity.

2. Any other requirements which apply to a specific type of special use exception as required by
the Sussex County Code. (Ex. Time limitations — 5 year maximum)

Basis for Appeal: (Please provide a written statement regarding reason for appeal)

Page |3
Last updated 3/17/2015



SINGLE ACCESS DRIVEWAY DETAIL. COMBINED ACCESS DRIVEWAY DETAIL A

R & &

5.0' AND VARIES

30' MIN. 40 M,

R=10'

>/

N/F
STEPHEN T, SLACUM TRUSTEE
3311/238
432-3.00-6.00

10.0' AND VARIES
GO' MEN,

20" MIN.

10-12' NOMINAL (TYF)

10" MIN.

N/F
30.34' STEPHEN T, SLACUM TRUSTEE
3311/238

432.3.00-5.00

1012 NOMINAL]
R=1 u->\
e s ENTRANGE PIPE WHERE

! } EXISTING OR DEDICATED RIGHT OF WAY Y k /
VA
'\ REQUIRED 56' MiNIMUM

G MT. PLEASANT ROAD (SCR 493 ~— - -

- DB 3280/323

T ENTRANCE PIFE WHERE
REQUIRED-24' MIN.

SN\

N/F
SHOULDER SHOULDER RAYMOND CALLAWAYE.BFE{’ ::;zsst;ElLA TYNDALL TRUST

432-3.00-2.01

N\

N/F
RICHARD GOLDAY PHILLIPS
2473/220
A432-3.00-8.02

NOTES:
1.) DRIVEWAY WIDTHS MAY BE INGREASED WITH DELDOT'S APPROVAL FOR SPECIAL PURFOSE

VEHICLES, I.E. FARM VEHIGLES, ETC.

2.) MINIMUM RESIDENTIAL PAVEMENT SECTION - 6" GRARED AGGREGATE
m BASE COURSE,

3.) ACCESS TO RESIDENTIAL LOTS SHALL BE LIMITED TQ ONE ACCESS POINT

VICINITY MAP

NOT TO SCALE

N/F
JONATHAN EDGAR PHILLIPS
2473/225
432-3.00-6.01

(SEE SECTION 7.2.3.1 FOR EXCEPTIONS}
4) ENTRANCE GEOMETRICS SHALL CONEORM TO DELDOT STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL C-3.

RESIDENTIAL ACCESS DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

NOT TO SCALE

SITE DATA

OWNERS:

N/F
FRED & CHRISTINE APPLEGATE
4486/123
432-3.00-6.00

YONG J. PARK, JE Y. KiM, & SOON J, KiM
8425 LUCKY LANE

LAUREL DELAWARE 19956

STEVEN M ADKINS LAND SURVEYING, LLC
212 E. FRONT STREET

LAUREL, DE 19956

432-7.00-2.00

DEED REF: DEED BOOK 3280, PAGE 323

PLOT REF: DEED BOOK 1932, PAGE 276

EXISTING LOTS: 1

PROPOSED LOTS: 2

LOT AREA: LOT 1: 49,306.6 SQ.FT. (1.131 ACRESz)
RESIDUAL: 5.035 ACRES:

LOT 1: PRIVATE

RESIDUAL: PRIVATE
AGRICULTURAL/RESIDENTIAL

LOT 1: RESIDENTIAL

LOT 2: AGRICULTURAL

AR-1

FRONT B.R.L. =40'

SIDE B.RL, = 1§

REAR BR.L. =20

LOT 1: 233.66' FEET+ (MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD - SCR 493)
RESIDUE: 54.91' FEET (MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD - SCR 493)
50 MPH

50 ML £

N/F
GREG JOHNSON
4353/163

&) 432-3.00-8.00 SURVEYOR:

TAX MAP:

N/F
FREDRICK E APPLEGATE
5031/54
432-2.00-31.00

PROPOSED 50’
INGRESS/EGRESS
EASEMENT

SEWER/MWATER:

EXISTING LOT USE:
PROPOSED LOT USE:

ZONING:

KS:
N < SETBACKS!
RICHARD MOXLEY P &
4841112

432-6,00-44.00 LOCAL ROAD FRONTAGE:

LOCAL ROAD SPEED LIMIT:
NEAREST TID:

& A4

LEGEND

5144/316 S CAPPED [RON ROD TO BE SET
432.7.00-4.00 o] FOUND IRON PIPE
@® FOUND CAPPED IRON ROD
] FOUND CONCRETE MONUMENT
— e e DEDICATED RIGHT OF WAY LINE
ol UTILITY POLE
P ELECTRIC PEDESTAL
S STREET SIGN
MB MAIL BOX
EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

N/F
DANIEL C. DAVIS

7 3 NIF

o ROBERT G. & PAMELA M. Zz
<s 1108/18 /\ =

»F 432:6.00-13,00 o s

0.87] =

o

—

!

7 DISTURRED ‘
GONCRETE
MONUMENT]

N/F
RAYMOND & JOYCE
STEVENS
2568/62
432-6.00-14.00

6802

N/F
RAYMOND STEVENS
2322/94
432-7.00-1.00

OWNER'S CERTIFICATION

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE QWNERSHIP OF THE
PROPERTY DESCRIBED AND SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, THAT THE PLAN WAS

MADE AT OUR DIRECTION, AND THAT WE ACKNOWLEDGE THE SAME TO BE OUR
ACT AND THAT WE DESIRE THE PLAN TO BE RECORDED ACCORDING TO LAW.

O W

e%? S ;

R \6- e X

k-2 .

& iﬁg - NOTES

é-

1. THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON WAS DERIVED FROM THE LAND RECORDS OF
SUSSEX COUNTY, DELAWARE AND IS SUPPORTED BY BOUNDARY MONUMENTS FOUND/LOCATED
DURING CUR FIELD RUN LAND SURVEY.

2. A TITLE SEARCH WAS NEITHER REQUESTED NOR PREPARED FOR THE SUBJECT PARCEL SHOWN
HEREON, THEREFORE, THiS PLAN DOES NOT VERIFY THE EXISTENCE OF ANY RIGHTS OF WAY OR
EASEMENTS WHICH MAY AFFECT THIS PARCEL OTHER THAN THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

3. |[F THE RESIDUAL LANDS OF THE APPLICANT ARE EVER DEVELQPED INTO A MAJOR SUBDIVISION, THEN
THE ACCESS TO THE PARCELS CREATED BY THIS MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED TOBE
FROM AN INTERNAL SUBDIVISION STREET.

4. A A0 WIDE STRIP OF RIGHT OF WAY FROM THE CENTERLINE 18 HEREBRY DEDICATED IN FEE SIMPLE

1N FEE SIMPLE TO THE STATE OF DELAWARE, ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION,

. LOT 1 & THE RESIDUAL LANDS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE ACCESS TO SCR 493 VIA A 50" WIDE INGRESS/EGRESS

EASEMENT AS SHOWN HEREON

A 20" WIDE "MUTUAL ROAD" LEADING TQ THE LANDS OF EDWARD R. FIEMCKE, ET.AL. (NOW CLAY & LINDA

DAVIS, TRUSTEES) WAS REFERENCED ON A PLAT PREPARED BY HAROLD COOK, LAND SURVEYOR, DATED

NOVEMBER, 1670. THE FOUND FIELD STONES SHOWN MEREON LIE IN THE CENTER OF THE OLD ROAD

REFERENCED ON THE AFOREMENTIONED COOK PLAT. THE ROAD IS UNUSABLE DUE TO TREES AT THE

TIME OF THIS SURVEY.

7. ALL ENTRANCES SHALL CONFORM TO DELDOT'S DEVELOPMENT COORDINATION MANUAL {DCM)

AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO TS APPROVAL.

8. SHRUBBERY, PLANTINGS, SIGNS AND/OR OTHER VISUAL BARRIERS THAT COULD OBSTRUCT THE
SIGHT DISTANCE OF A DRIVER PREPARING TO ENTER THE ROAD WAY ARE PROHIBITED WITHIN
DEFINED DEPARTURE SIGHT TRIANGLE AREA ESTABLISHED ON THIS PLAN. IF THE ESTABLISHED
DEPARTURE SIGHT TRIANGLE AREA 1S OUTSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY OR PROJECTS ONTO AN
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS LAND, A SIGHT EASEMENT SHOULD BE ESTABLISHED AND
RECORDED WITH ALL AFEECTED LAND OWNERS TO MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED SIGHT DISTANCE

9. THE INTENT OF THIS LAND SURVEY IS TO SUBDIVIDE THE LANDS OF YONG J. PARK ET, AL.

(432-7.00-2,00) INTO (2) SEPARATE PARCELS (INCLUDING THE RESIDUAL LANDS} WHICH CONFORM TO
THE STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY SUSSEX COUNTY AND THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

RESIDUAL LANDS OF .

YONG J. PARK, JE Y. KIM,
& SOON J.KIM

32801323 o
5.035 Ac.t s

YONG J. PARK DATE

N/F
WILLIAM & PATRICIA THOMPSON [
18841319 .

JEY.KIM DATE

GRAPHIC SCALE

100 o] 50 100 200 400

I S—

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 100 ft.

viol) Lveos

SOON J. KIM DATE N/F S1335
SADIE CASTRUCCIO ./

12837118

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

1, STEVEN M. ADKINS, HEREBY ATTEST THAT | AM A REGISTERED LAND

SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND THAT THE INFORMATION :
SHOWN HEREQN WAS PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION MINOR SUBDIVISION OF THE LANDS OF 52;2%2022
ND ADHERES TO THE LAND NG STANDARDS ESTABLIS .
gv THE STATE OF DELAWARESURVEYl e STEVE N M. ADKINS YONG J. PARK’ JEY.KIM & Z&Eﬂfﬂf‘
PRE Land Surveying, LLC SOON J. KIM SCALE.
LIMINARY 212 Hont s 31312 MT. PLEASANT ROAD e
{(302) 875-3555 - Office LITTLE CREEK HUNDRED S.MA,
CHECKED BY:
STEVEN M. ADKINS LS-700 DATE SUSSEX COUNTY, DELAWARE S.M.A. 5




SINGLE ACCESS DRIVEWAY DETAIL COMBINED ACCESS DRIVEWAY DETAIL

R
' 8.0 AND VARIES
30 MIN. 40 MIN.
R=10
)/ 10.0" AND VARIES
60" MIN.

20 MIN.

1012 NOMINAL (TYP)
1012 NOMINAL

10 MIN. Re10 )\

3034
Y I— EXISTING OR CEQICATED RIGHT OF WAY

Ll iinnt]

SHOULDER

. e ENTRANGE PIPE WHERE
ENTRANCE PIPE WHERE
REGUIRED-24' MIN. \ REQUIRED 58' MINIMUM
/ // SHOULDER
Z i

€ MT. PLEASANT ROAD (SCR 49— — — - --——

NOTES:

1) DRIVEWAY WIDTHS MAY BE INCREASED WITH DELDOT'S APPROVAL FOR SPECIAL PURPOSE
VEHICLES, LE. FARM VEHICLES, ETC.

2) MINIMUM RESIZENTIAL PAVEMENT SECTION - 6" GRADED AGGREGATE
L ense colmee,

3.) ACCESS TO RESIDENTIAL LOTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO ONE ACCESS POINT
(SEE BECTION 7.2.3.1 FOR EXCEPTIONS)

4.) ENTRANCE GECMETRICS SHALL CONFORM TO DELDOT STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL C-3.

RESIDENTIAL ACCESS DESIGN REQUIREMENTS FRED & GHRISTINE APPLEGATE

4466/123
NOT TO SCALE 432-3.00-6.00

2473/226
432-3.00-6.01

NIF
FREDRICK E APPLEGATE
5031/54
432-2.00-31.00 R
RICHARD MOXLEY 4P9§096PSQOF§E11D LOT 1
4841/12 +306. FT. (1.131 ACRESH) 4
432-6.00-44.00

RONALDL.
ELLIOTT % e‘?oo
4645/58 N
432-7.00-2.0% O
PED MB Q
- N/F
2 A o ROBERT G. & PAMELA M, r
" 1108/19 /\ al
» 4326001800 "\ o ;{
K14, !
B /e Tommm) /1315
RAYMOND & JOYGE MONUMENT e
STEVENS =
2568/62
432-6.00-14.0 >
)

L)
RAYMONthSTEVENS {5\@ q"%
433—%’2(2)!09-: Q0 O &
OWNER'S CERTIFICATION w0 KL
WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE OWNERSHIP OF THE > “\q’?ﬂ&
PROPERTY DESCRIBED AND SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, THAT THE PLAN WAS v

MADE AT QUR DIRECTION, AND THAT WE ACKNOWLEDGE THE SAME TO BE OUR
ACT AND THAT WE DESIRE THE PLAN TO BE RECORDED ACCORDING TO LAW.

< & SOON J. KIM
éé‘f 3280/323
,gS 5.035 Ac.+
K .
YONG .J. PARK DATE .
Ng .
9"39, .
28" W
JEY. KIM DATE =
SOON J. KIM DATE N/F
SADIE CASTRUCCIO

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

I, STEVEN M. ADKINS, HEREBY ATTEST THAT | AM A REGISTERED LAND
SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND THAT THE INFORMATION
SHOWN HEREON WAS PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION
AND ADHERES TO THE LAND SURVEYING STANDARDS ESTABLISHED
BY THE STATE OF DELAWARE

PRELIMINARY

STEVEN M. ADKINS LS-700 DATE

N/F
JONATHAN EDGAR PHILLIPS

N/F
RICHARD GOLDAY PHILLIPS
2473/229
432-3.00-6.02

o

RESIDUAL LANDS OF

YONG J. PARK, JEY. KIM

1283/116

N/F
STEPHEN T. SLACUM TRUSTEE
432-3.00-5.00

N/F
STEPHEN T. SLACUM TRUSTEE
3314/238

‘qsff-.'ﬁ“'::'X

432-3.00-5,00

]
g
g
"
o
=]

N/F
RAYMOND CALLAWAY JR & SHEILA TYNDALL TRUST
5093/284
432-3.00-2.01

N/F
GREG JOHNSON
4353163
432-3.00-8.00

S /SEE NOTE &

PROPOSED 50
——— INGRESS/EGRESS
EASEMENT

-

3,“9%9%20 ]

N/F
DANIEL C. DAVIS
i 5144/316
; 432-7.00-4.00

| Ops’ \}Mf}m’oba Sttt

NLML{le Ve CUU

i
b
i
i
i

.
.
N/F
WILLIAM & PATRICIA THOMPSON

- 1984/319

=

=

E

3 GRAPHIC SCALE

100 0 50 100 200 400
( IN FEET )

1 inch = 100 ft

NOT TO SCALE
OWNERS: YONG J. PARK, JE Y. KIM, & SOON 4. KIM
6425 LUCKY LANE
LAUREL DELAWARE 19956
SURVEYOR: STEVEN M ADKINS LAND SURVEYING, LLC
212 E. FRONT STREET
LAUREL, DE 19056
TAX MAP: 432-7.00-2.00
DEED REF: DEED BOOK 3280, PAGE 323
PLOT REF: DEED BOOK 1832, PAGE 276
EXISTING LOTS: 1
PROPOSED LOTS: 2
LOT AREA: LOT 1: 48,306.6 SQ.FT. (1.131 ACRESt)
RESIDUAL: 5.035 ACRES:
SEWER/WATER: LOT 1: PRIVATE
RESIDUAL: PRIVATE
EXISTING LOT USE: AGRICULTURAL/RESIDENTIAL
PROPOSED LOT USE: LOT 1. RESIDENTIAL
LOT 2: AGRICULTURAL
ZONING: AR-1
SETBACKS: FRONT B.R.L. =40’
SIDEB.RL. =158
REAR 8.R.L. =20

LOCAL ROAD FRONTAGE:  LOT 1: 233,66' FEETt (MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD - SCR 493)
RESIDUE: 54.91' FEET: (MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD - SCR 493)

LOCAL ROAD SPEED LIMIT: 50 MPH

NEAREST TID: 50 ML

LEGEND

CAPPED IRON ROD TO BE SET
FOUND IRON PIPE
FOUND CAPPED IRON ROD
FOUND CONCRETE MONUMENT
— DEDICATED RIGHT OF WAY LINE
UTILITY POLE
ELECTRIC PEDESTAL
STREET SIGN
MAIL BOX
EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

8| ODeoce

ZEwmu
[e1]

NOTES

1. THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON WAS DERIVED FROM THE LAND RECORDS OF
SUSSEX COUNTY, DELAWARE AND 15 SUPPORTED BY BOUNDARY MONUMENTS FOUND/LOCATED
DURING CUR FIELD RUN LAND SURVEY.

2. ATITLE SEARCH WAS NEITHER REQUESTED NOR PREPARED FOR THE SUBJECT PARCEL SHOWN
HEREON, THEREFORE, THIS PLAN DOES NOT VERIFY THE EXISTENCE OF ANY RIGHTS OF WAY OR
EASEMENTS WHICH MAY AFFECT THIS PARCEL OTHER THAN THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

3. IF THE RESIDUAL LANDS OF THE APPLICANT ARE EVER DEVELOPED INTO A MAJOR SUBDIVISION, THEN
THE ACCESS TO THE PARCELS CREATED BY THIS MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED TO BE
FROM AN INTERNAL SUBDIVISION STREET.

4, A 40' WIDE STRIP OF RIGHT OF WAY FROM THE CENTERLINE |S HEREBY DEDICATED IN FEE SIMPLE
IN FEE SIMPLE TO THE STATE OF DELAWARE, ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION.

§.LOT 1 & THE RESIDUAL LANDS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE ACCESS TO SCR 483 VIA A 50' WIDE INGRESS/EGRESS
EASEMENT AS SHOWN HERECN

6. A 20' WIDE "MUTUAL ROAD" LEADING TO THE LANDS OF EDWARD R. FIEMCKE, ET.AL, (NOW CLAY & LINDA
DAVIS, TRUSTEES) WAS REFERENCED ON A PLAT PREPARED BY HAROLD COOK, LAND SURVEYOR, DATED
NOVEMBER, 1870. THE FOUND FIELD STONES SHOWN HEREON LIE IN THE CENTER OF THE OLD ROAD

REFERENCED ON THE AFOREMENTIONED COOK PLAT. THE ROAD 18 UNUSABLE DUE TO TREES AT THE
TIME OF THIS SURVEY.

7. ALL ENTRANCES SHALL CONFORM TO DELDOT'S DEVELOPMENT COORDINATION MANUAL (DCM)
AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO ITS APPROVAL.

8. SHRUBBERY, PLANTINGS, SIGNS AND/OR OTHER VISUAL BARRIERS THAT COULD OBSTRUCT THE
SIGHT DISTANCE OF A DRIVER PREPARING TO ENTER THE ROAD WAY ARE PROHIBITED WITHIN
DEFINED DEPARTURE SIGHT TRIANGLE AREA ESTABLISHED ON THIS PLAN. IF THE ESTABLISHED
DEPARTURE SIGHT TRIANGLE AREA IS QUTSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY OR PROJECTS ONTO AN
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS LAND, A SIGHT EASEMENT SHOULD BE ESTABLISHED AND
RECORDED WITH ALL AFFECTED LAND OWNERS TO MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED SIGHT DISTANCE

- THE INTENT OF THIS LAND SURVEY I3 TO SUBDIVIDE THE LANDS OF YONG J. PARK ET. AL.

(432-7.00-2.00) INTO (2} SEPARATE PARCELS (INCLUDING THE RESIDUAL LANDS) WHICH CONFORM TO
THE STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY SUSSEX COUNTY AND THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

©w

STEVEN M. ADKINS
Land Surveying, LLC

212 E. Front Street
Laurel, DE 19956
(302) 875-3556 - Office

MINOR SUBDIVISION OF THE LANDS OF DATE:

PROJECT #

YONG J. PARK, JEY. KIM & e

SOON J. KIM SoaLe.
31312 MT. PLEASANT ROAD

DRAWN BY:

LITTLE CREEK HUNDRED SMA,

SUSSEX COUNTY, DELAWARE oA




SINGLE ACCESS DRIVEWAY DETAIL COMBINED ACCESS DRIVEWAY DETAIL

&
&
L4 @é‘ Qp‘s ‘6.\
4.0 AND VARIES R
Fe°
a0 MIN. 40 MIN, NE & & Qé?‘ &
R=10° STEPHEN T. SLACUM TRUSTEE & & &
>/ 10.0' AND VARIES 3311/238 é? & GS‘
B0 MiN. 432-3.00-5.00 éfa & ;
& -
20' MIN, &
10412 NOMINAL (TYF) g
1012 NOMINAL S
10/ MIN. R=10'>\ ——-\ o
054 @
— EXISTING OR DEDICATED RIGHT OF WAY S_) [a]
TRy . pd /,/1/,«/ ,_.__-—
L . ENTRANCE PIPE WHERE
/ Eggﬁ?:goe_g? S'xl\IHE?E / \ REQUIRED 56' MINIMUM
/ .
NiF
SHOULDER // /// SHOULBER RAYMOND CALLAWAYS%I; 3fl.mSaI;lI?.ILﬁ\ TYNDALL TRUST
97 Z 432-3.00-5.01
- - — @ MT. PLEASANT ROAD (SCR 498)— = = s — o o o e
NOTES:
1) DRIVEWAY WIDTHS MAY BE INCREASED WITH DELDOT'S APPROVAL FOR SPECIAL PURPOSE
VEHICLES, 1.E. FARM VEHICLES, ETC. NIE
2 MINIMUM RESIDENTIAL PAVEMENT SECTION - 6" GRADED AGGREGATE JONATHAN EDGAR PHILLIPS
m BASE COURSE. 4322235?20-65 01
3.) ACCESS TO RESIDENTIAL LOTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO ONE ACCESS POINT i
{SEE SECTION 7.2.3.1 FOR EXCEPTIONS)
4.) ENTRANCE GEOMETRICS SHALL CONFORM TO DELDOT STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DETAIL C-3.
RESIDENTIAL ACCESS DESIGN REQUIREMENTS NF
FRED & CHRJSTII;IE APPLEGATE
4486/123 N/F
NOT TO SCALE 452-3.00-5.00 GREG JOHNSON
43531163
. 432-3.00-8.00
NF
FREDRICK E APPLEGATE
5031/54
432-2.00-31.00 &
¥
PROPOSED 50'
INGRESS/EGRESS
EASEMENT
RICHAR I oxLEY PROPOSED LOT 1
o 49,306.6 SQ.FT. (1.131 ACRES#)
|
432-6.00-44.00
N/F 1 !
N
XS sasise NG ca)
4 432.7.00-2.01 o) =y i
L7 4 f N i
PED wp,/ & Q R NF
. 3 N/F S DANIEL C. DAVIS
ROBERT G. & PAMELA M. z ! 5144/318
5 1108118 el : 432-7.00-4.00
AW 432-6,00-13.00 Cl Bl |
3 0,47} 103 [=]
Ce / NIF =8 |
RAYMOND & JOYCE = |
STEVENS =
&
N/F . ,B?'
RAYMOND STEVENS
4327 904
v -7,00-1.00 ;
OWNER'S CERTIFICATION

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE OWNERSHIP OF THE
PROPERTY DESCRIBED AND SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, THAT THE PLAN WAS

MADE AT OUR DIRECTION, AND THAT WE ACKNOWLEDGE THE SAME TO BE OUR
ACT AND THAT WE DESIRE THE PLAN TO BE RECORDED ACCORDING TO LAW.

YONG J. PARK DATE
JEY. KIM DATE
SOON J. KIM DATE
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

I, STEVEN M. ADKINS, HEREBY ATTEST THAT | AM A REGISTERED LAND
SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND THAT THE INFORMATION
SHOWN HEREON WAS PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION
AND ADHERES TO THE LAND SURVEYING STANDARDS ESTABLISHED
BY THE STATE OF DELAWARE

PRELIMINARY

STEVEN M. ADKINS LS-700 DATE

RESIDUAL LANDS OF v
YONG J. PARK, JE Y. KIM,
& SOON J. KIM ¥

3280/323
5.035 Ac.x o

N/F
WILUAM & PATRICIA THOMPSON
1584/319

GRAPHIC SCALE

100 0 50 100 200 400

N/F 513 75
SADIE CASTRUCCIO
1283/118

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 100 fi,

(w101} 417808

VICINITY MAP

NOT TO SCALE
OWNERS: YONG J. PARK, JEY. KIM, & SOON J. KIM
6425 LUCKY LANE
LAUREL DELAWARE 19956
SURVEYOR: STEVEN M ADKINS LAND SURVEYING, LLC

212 E. FRONT STREET
LAUREL, DE 19956

TAX MAP: 432-7.00-2.00
DEED REF: DEED BOOK 3280, PAGE 323
PLOT REF: DEED BOOK 1932, PAGE 276
EXISTING LOTS: 1
PROPOSED LOTS: 2
LOT AREA; LOT 1: 49,306.6 SQ.FT. (1.131 ACRES%)
RESIDUAL: 5.035 ACRES:
SEWER/WATER: LOT 1: PRIVATE
RESIDUAL: PRIVATE
EXISTING LOT USE: AGRICULTURAL/RESIDENTIAL
PROPQSED LOT USE: LOT 1: RESIDENTIAL
LOT 2: AGRICULTURAL
ZONING: AR-1
SETBACKS: FRONT B.R.L. = 40'
SIDEB.R.L. =15
REARB.RL.=20'

LOCAL ROAD FRONTAGE: 1.OT 1: 233.66' FEET: (MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD - SCR 493)
RESIDUE: 54.91° FEET+ (MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD - SCR 443)
LOCAL ROAD SPEED LIMIT: 50 MPH

NEAREST TID: 50 M. £
LEGEND
] CAPPED IRON ROD TO BE SET
o] FOUND RON PIPE
® FOUND CAPPED IRON ROD
o FOUND CONCRETE MONUMENT
—_—— DEDICATED RIGHT OF WAY LINE
z UTILITY POLE
P ELECTRIC PEDESTAL
$ STREET SIGN
MB MAIL BOX
 ——— EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
————— PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE
NOTES

1. THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON WAS DERIVED FROM THE LAND RECORDS OF
SUSSEX COUNTY, DELAWARE AND IS SUPPORTED BY BOUNDARY MONUMENTS FOUND/LOCATED
DURING QUR FIELD RUN LAND SURVEY.

2. ATITLE SEARCH WAS NEITHER REQUESTED NOR PREFARED FOR THE SUBJECT PARCEL SHOWN
HERECN, THEREFORE, THIS PLAN DOES NOT VERIFY THE EXISTENCE OF ANY RIGHTS OF WAY OR
EASEMENTS WHICH MAY AFFECT THIS PARCEL OTHER THAN THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

3. IF THE RESIDUAL LANDS OF THE APPLICANT ARE EVER DEVELOPED INTO A MAJOR SUBDIVISION, THEN
THE ACCESS TO THE PARCELS CREATED BY THIS MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED TO BE
FROM AN INTERNAL SUBDIVISION STREET.

4. A 40" WIDE STRIF OF RIGHT OF WAY FROM THE CENTERLINE IS HEREBY DEDICATED IN FEE SIMPLE
IN FEE SIMPLE TO THE STATE OF DELAWARE, ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION.

§. LOT 1 & THE RESIDUAL LANDS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE ACCESS TO SCR 493 VIA A 50' WIDE INGRESS/EGRESS
EASEMENT AS SHOWN HEREON

6. A 20" WIDE "MUTUAL ROAD" LEADING TO THE LANDS OF EDWARD R. FIEMCKE, ET.AL. (NOW CLAY & LINDA
DAVIS, TRUSTEES) WAS REFERENCED ON A PLAT PREPARED BY HAROLD COCK, LAND SURVEYOR, DATED
NOVEMEER, 1970. THE FOUND FIELD STONES SHOWN HEREON LIE IN THE CENTER OF THE OLD ROAD

REFERENCED ON THE AFOREMENTIONED COOK PLAT. THE ROAD IS UNUSABLE DUE TO TREES AT THE
TIME OF THIS SURVEY,

7. ALL ENTRANCES SHALL CONFORM TO DELDOT'S DEVELOPMENT COORDINATION MANUAL (DCM)
AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO ITS APPROVAL.

8. SHRUBBERY, PLANTINGS, SIGNS AND/OR OTHER VISUAL BARRIERS THAT COULD OBSTRUCT THE
SIGHT DISTANGE QF A DRIVER PREPARING TC ENTER THE ROAD WAY ARE PROHIBITED WITHIN
DEFINED DEPARTURE SIGHT TRIANGLE AREA ESTABLISHED ON THIS PLAN. IF THE ESTABLISHED
DEPARTURE SIGHT TRIANGLE AREA IS QUTSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY OR PROJECTS ONTO AN
ADJACENT PROPERTY QWNERS LAND, A SIGHT EASEMENT SHOULD BE ESTABLISHED AND
RECORDED WITH ALL AFFECTED LAND CWNERS TO MAINTAIN THE REQUIRED SIGHT DISTANCE

9. THE INTENT OF THIS LAND SURVEY IS TO SUBDIVIDE THE LANDS OF YONG J. PARK ET. AL,

{432-7.00-2.00) INTOQ (2) SEPARATE PARCELS (INCLUDING THE RESIDUAL EANDS) WHICH CONFORM TO
THE STANDARDS ESTABLISHED BY SUSSEX COUNTY AND THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

STEVEN M. ADKINS
Land Surveying, LLC

212 E. Front Street
Laurel, DE 19856
(302) 875-3555 - Office

MINOR SUBDIVISION OF THE LANDS OF DATE:

03/24/2022

YONG J. PARK, JE Y. KIM & PROJECT#

SOON J. KIM o

31312 MT. PLEASANT ROAD £re
LITTLE CREEK HUNDRED SMA

CHECKED BY:

SUSSEX COUNTY, DELAWARE SMA.




Case# \LGOW
Board of Adjustment Application  HearingDate_4/4
Sussex County, Delaware Lol Z 0323y
Sussex County Planning & Zoning Department

2 The Circle (P.0, Box 417) Georgetown, DE 19947
302-855-7878 ph. 302-854-5079 fax

Type of Application: {please check all applicable)

Variance Existing Condition []

Special Use Exception[_| Praposed

Administrative Variance [ Code Reference (office use only)
Appeal D HY-75 I 15E.

/A S ) Ay~ rEC

Site Address of Variance/Special Use Exception:
32 Farview Rd., Rehoboth Beach, DE
Variance/Special Use Exception/Appeal Requested:

Vamanecl 0L 3 ALE Lrnant 1045 cned. L L2
C j',/_., T rd 3 ) o ) 5 ./ > 7 y ; 3 2 4 ) A -, 5
- T SV Wars 7t
TaxMap#: 234 — 5.,7- 55.0p Property Zoning:  4o_
Applicant information

Applicant Name: ~ Turnstone Holdings, LLC
Applicant Address: 37395 Oyster House Road

City Rehoboth Beach State pE Zip: 19971
Applicant Phone #; _ Applicant e-mail:
Owner information

Owner Name: Jill Biden

Owner Address:

City State Zip: Purchase Date:
Owner Phone #: Owner e-mail:

Agent/Attorney Information

Agent/Attorney Name:

Agent/Attorney Address:

City State Zip:

Agent/Attorney Phone #: Agent/Attorney e-mall:

Date: %/5/29'?_2,




Sussex County, DE - BOA Application

Criteria for a Variance: (Please provide a written statement regarding each criteria).

You shall demonstrate to the Board of Adjustment that the property meets all of the following criteria for
a Variance to be granted.

In granting any variance the Board may attach such reasonable conditions and safeguards as it may
deem necessary to implement the purposes of the Zoning Ordinance or Code. The Board is empowered in
no case, however, to grant a variance in the use of land or structures thereon.

1. Unigueness of property:
That there are unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property and that the exceptional practical difficulty is due to such
conditions and not to circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of the
Zoning Ordinance or Code in the neighborhood or district in which the property is located.
Without the requested variance, the size, shape, and topography of the property create challenges for
securing the same to the standards determined by the U.S. Secret Service. No other property in this area has
been surveyed for this level of security.

2. Cannot otherwise be developed:
That because of such physical circumstances or conditions, there is no possibility that the
property can be developed in strict conformity with the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance or
Code and that the authorization of a variance is therefore necessary to enable the reasonable

use of the property.

Without the requested variance, security measures identified by the U.S. Secret Service for this property
cannot be implemented.

3. Not created by the applicant:
That such exceptional practical difficulty has not been created by the appellant.

The applicant has not created any of the conditions that require this variance. The U.S. Secret Service has
requested this variance after an extensive survey process used to determine the appropriate level of security
for the owner.

4. Will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood:
That the variance, if authorized, will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood or
district in which the property is located and nor substantially or permanently impair the
appropriate use of development of adjacent property, nor be detrimental to the public welfare.

The variance requested has received the approval of the relevant home owners' association after
presentation for comment to the adjacent and neighboring property owners. The materials will match the
appearance of those in use on the property and will be consistent with community standards. (See attached
rendering.) As the property is not located at a corner, the requested changes will not create a hazard to
arahicnlaw tpaffio ni- adaobimaot smatasriot Hinee
5. Minimum variance:
That the variance, if authorized, will represent the minimum variance that will afford relief and

will represent the least modification possible of the regulation in issue.

The variance requested is the minimum required to implement the security measures identified by the U.S.
Secret Service,

Page |2
Last updated 3/17/2015



OWNER, GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND/OR THE
DESIGNER. PLEASE CONTACT SUSSEX COUNTY,
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FORESIGHT Scrvices

302 224 2229 phone 302 226 2239 fax

Surveying & Precision Measurement b

2103A Cooslal Highway

Dewey Beach, DE 19971




Amy Hollis

From: Jerry <jerrybegocod@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, March 19, 2022 1:51 PM
To: Planning and Zoning

Subject: deny deny deny wrong precedent

ply-Unless you recognize:

https://www.capegazette.com/article/bidens-seek-variance-build-wall-north-shores-home/236678?source=mp

opposition
exhibit

RECEIVED

MAR 21 2022

GUSSEX COUNTY
PLANNING & ZONING
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